25™ National Scout Air Rifle Championships
Walton Firs, 19" — 21% October 2001
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HRH The Duke of Gonnaught Junior Trophy

First Place - Gold Medals and the Duke of Connaught Junior Trophy

Second Place - Silver Medals

Third Place - Bronze Medals

Group
47th Swansea (Killay)

8th Abingdon (Steventon)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

9th Walton-on-Thames

Tth Malden (St James)

5th Morden (Wandle)

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford

18th Maybush, Southampton

Potten End, West Herts.

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

Team

A

Team Score  FirstName

515.5

433.5

415.5

408.5

398

376.5

370.5

369.5

342

326

324.5
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Adam
Robert
Scott

Jamie
Richard
Ryan

Joshua
Daniel
Alexander

Philip
Brian
Christopher

David
Robert
Andrew

Matthew
Bill
Robert

Sam
Jeremy
Andrew

Michael
Stuart
Stuart

Lisa
Robert
Darren

Christian
Matthew
Aidan

James
Daniel
Alistair

Surname

Perman
Barton
Riseborough

Brown
Gregory
Brown

Peacock
Chipperfield
Strange

Hobbs
Wood
Wood

Stenning
Moore
Ferguson

Green
Geiringer
Seagar

Dobson
Chung
Dobson

Bracken
Parker
Warner

Munday
Gilbert
Ledwich

Pulfer
Tucker
Poole

Hayward
Hayward
McCullum

ind. Score

191
184.5
140

158
1455
130

155
134.5
126

169
148.5
91

167.5
124
106.5

127.5
1255
123.5

157
131
82.5

163
105
101.5

129
106.5
106.5

140.5
96.5
89

112
107.5
105



Group
9th Hallow (Worcester)

47th Swansea (Killay)

17th Medway, Kent

1st Keynsham, Avon

9th Walton-on-Thames

9th Walton-on-Thames

Tth Malden (St James)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)

18th Maybush, Southampton

1st Liphook, Hampshire

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire

1st Hayes & Harlington

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)

Team

Team Score  FirstName
3235

Dale
Philip
James

322.5
Matthew
Christopher
Llyr

297

Sarah
Lee

Nicholas
293

James
Ollie

Dave
281

Alex
Richard

Justin
278.5

Alex
Mark

Stuart
253

Adam
Alex

Stuart
250

Alex
Duncan

James
239.5

Mary
Luke

Craig
236.5

Jon

Craig

Hugh
233

Greg

Bryce

David
230

Darren

Ricky

Wayne
229

Thomas

Alon
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Surname

Bradley
Horsfall
Luff

Parker
Grove
Gilligan

Coultrip
Davies
Baxter

Swale
Balcombe
Sears

Hart
Hewitt
Robbins

Lodge
Devaney
Lawrence

Baker
Cannon
Edmonds

Judd
Burton
Hosier

Gilbert
Northover
Northover

Moss
Mason
Brace

Hesp
Johnston
Sharrock

Blower
White
Thayalan

Young
Aviran

Ind. Score

136
129
58.5

1235
107
92

136
94.5
66.5

108.5
97.5
87

120.5
94.5
66

102.5
90
86

107.5
97
48.5

104.5
79
66.5

131.5
63.5
44.5

90
87
59.5

148
77.5
7.5

126
77.5
26.5

115
114



Group
4th Dorking, Surrey

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Hayes & Harlington

17th Medway, Kent

7th Malden (St James)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

Team Score FirstName

228

2255

222.5

221

219

205

204

170

164

154

146

137

128

111

30.5
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Thomas
Luke
Matthew

Josh
Lawrie
Nicholas

Matthew
Aiden
Marcus

Jair
Alex
Alex

Ashley
James
Guy

Dominic
Michael
Mark

Lucy
Holly
Luke

Joseph
Stephen

Wayne

Duncan
Simeon
Vinay

Thomas
Tony
Michael

Brandon
Tom

Freddie
Alex

Daniel
Tom
Chris

Jamie
Richard
Albert

Matthew

Surname

Davies
Kelly
Wild

Coppi
Pascal
March

Alles
Jeal
Birtwhistle

Critchett
Rose
Manassi

Almedia
Stannard
Kaufmann

Urry
Pilbeam
Ayling

Ward
Chubb
Russell

Anglis
Holmes

Croucher

Kelamby
Charles
Kenth

Baxter
O'Brien
Iggulden

Jeffery
Corbin

Evans
Hewitt

Ferguson
Elam
Cole

Nicholson
Stacey
Worsley

Cobbett

Ind. Score

90
72.5
65.5

92.5
78.5
54.5

85
72
65.5

94.5
82
44.5

88
83.5
47.5

1145
51
39.5

80
79.5
44.5

67
65

38

77
44
43

63
55
36

83.5
62.5

73
64

63
54
11

62.5
25
235

30.5



HRH The Duke of Gonnaught Senior Trophy

First Place - Gold Medals and the Duke of Connaught Senior Trophy
Second Place - Silver Medals

Third Place - Bronze Medals

Group Team Team Score  FirstName Surname
9th Bramshill (Yateley) B 592.5

Scott Clarke

David Hardingham

Giles Prewett
47th Swansea (Killay) A 591.5

Simon O'Rourke

Jonathan Gratrix

Elliot Joseph
9th Bramshill (Yateley) A 583.5

Jay Rabheru

Neil Dunn

Matthew  Lindsay
1st Keynsham, Avon A 573.5

Mike Hall

Ashley Cole

Brian Hunt
47th Swansea (Killay) B 563

Jim Robinson

Andrew Proudfoot

Sam Barton
10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire A 522.5

John Brookes

Simon Shenton

Ben Roberts
1st Keynsham, Avon B 517.5

Rob Evered

Marcus Kendall

Nick Cox
9th Bramshill (Yateley) C 512

John Barnes

Marcus Prewett

Nicholas Peacock
15th South West Cheshire C 489.5

Richard Lawton

Sara Young

Michael Young
7th Bramshill (Hook) B 488

Richard Powell

James Powell

Max Chaplin
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ind. Score

199.5
198
195

213
197
181.5

207
193
183.5

198
192.5
183

212
194.5
156.5

184.5
184
154

197.5
1795
140.5

205
163
144

1755
167
147

178
160
150



Group Team TeamScore FirstName  Surname Ind. Score

15th South West Cheshire A 470

Chris Pennell 171.5

Ruth Kellett 158

Steve Lawton 140.5
1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex) A 468

Martin Stocker 176

Philip Williams 159

Thomas O'Dowd 133
3rd Newbury, Berkshire A 456.5

Justin McCullum 189.5

Alex Reid 148.5

Damien Cox 118.5
7th Bramshill (Hook) A 453.5

Stephen  Waters 163

Mark Hobbs 154

Christopher Travell 136.5
18th Maybush, Southampton B 443.5

Shaun Fripp 172.5

Kerry McStea 148.5

Oliver Brookes 122.5
1st Old Malden A 440.5

Richard Gooud 164.5

Charles Stotesbury 161

Robert Leney 115
15th South West Cheshire B 439

Wayne Davies 182.5

Leslie Chetwood 132

Patrick Young 1245
5th Morden (Wandle) A 424.5

Matthew  Wong 163.5

Peter Dobson 162

Helen Mavin 99
1st Liphook, Hampshire A 418.5

Guy Rowles 169.5

Peter Alderman 1455

Matthew  Carrig 103.5
3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.) A 411.5

Matt Perring 189

Jo Trott 132.5

Alan Gopal 20
18th Maybush, Southampton A 400.5

Mark Fripp 162.5

Jason Ledwich 145

Michael Bracher 93
9th Walton-on-Thames A 398.5

Shane Moore 149

Matthew Brazil 141

Robert Anderson 108.5
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge B 387.5

Matthew Marsh 149.5
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Group

15th South West Cheshire

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

4th Dorking, Surrey

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)

1st Old Malden

25th Northam, Southampton

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford

1st Fetcham, Surrey

9th Hallow (Worcester)

Team

Team Score FirstName

382.5

374

370.5

368

362.5

359.5

358

356.5

355

347

336.5

333
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Mark
Tom

Alex
Jennifer
Sean

Mark
Stephen
Ross

Malcolm
Joe
Andrew

William
Thomas
Sean

Colin
James
Oliver

Bob
Thomas
James

Steve
Craig
Jeffrey

Tim
Andrew
Philip

Dennis
Edward
Ben

Neil
Ben
Mark

William
Jonathan
lan

Neil
Chris
Paul

Surname

Johnson
Hornsby

Jackson
Harris
Webb

Stickling
Wansbury
McGeown

Bennett
Hitchmough
Jackson

Compton
Allan
McEvilly

Harwood
Wherle
Sprague

Foley
Wood
Kelly

Spicer
Summerfield
Bird

Coley
Brett
Coley

Nicole
Scutt
Grinell

Burrows
Parker
Vince

Davis
Raven
Saunderson

Luff
Martin
Hemmingway

Ind. Score

136.5
1015

174
116.5
92

1325
1275
114

140
123
107.5

146.5
112.5
109

148.5
113
101

148
117
94.5

151.5
109
97.5

144
117.5
95

1445
116
94.5

1535
104
89.5

122
119.5
95

138.5
1145
80



Group

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

1st Dorchester, Dorset

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

9th Hallow (Worcester)

1st Keynsham, Avon

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Southwick, Adur Valley

Tth Malden (St James)

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

Team

Team Score FirstName

3215

320.5

307

306

301.5

301

284.5

280.5

272

270.5

262.5

2425

234.5

198.5

Page 8 of 62

George
lan

Alec
Clive
Tim

Stephen
David
Darren

Leander
Alex
Peter

Jonathan
Stephen
Simon

Andy
Ken

David
Andrew

Peter
Philip
Jonathan

Tom
Felix
Fabian

Jack
Robin

Shaughn
Sam
Timothy

Mark
Thomas
Ross

David
Killian
Martin

Lucas

Nathan
Scott

Surname

Evans
Bennett

Gibb
Still
Segal

Cosser
Gage
Cockett

Hambley
Ayling
Horrox

Holme
Humphreys
Oliver

Tymkow
Hunter

Barton
Jenkinson

Rodgers
Huntley
Jones

Stannard
Maddison
Maddison

Young
Burr

Winter
Bradley
Lawrence

Hempenstall
Render
Denton

Portman
McCloskey
Feltham

urry

Stevens
Johnson

Ind. Score

163.5
158

1255
112
83

140.5
99
67.5

1245
95
86.5

123.5
109
69

189.5
111.5

164.5
120

123
99.5
58

97
96
79

147.5
123

122.5
102
38

125.5
89
28

124
98
125

110

51
37.5



Group Team Team Score

FirstName Surname Ind. Score
7th Bramshill (Hook) C 184

Peter Waters 184
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs A 183.5

Poseidon  Firth 715

Tom Taylor 58

Dawn Shepherd 54
7th Bramshill (Hook) D 177

Andrew Travell 177
1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex) B 173

Thomas Chitty 111

Neil Chitty 62
Hampshire County A 149.5

Patrick Killen 149.5
4th Dorking, Surrey B 1345

William Davies 100

George Starsmeare 345
1st Hayes & Harlington B 119.5

Shane Kelamby 109.5

Aaron Brooks 10
Tth Malden (St James) B 52

John Davis 52
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Chief’s Prize and Gold Medal

Presented by the Chief Scout for the Best Aggregate
Performance in 6yd Air Rifie, Field Target Air Rifle and
Air Pistol by a Scout aged under 14.

No. FirstName  Surname Group Score Tiebreak
158 Chris Lacey 1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District 209 41
13 Adam Perman 47th Swansea (Killay) 191 35
233 John Brookes 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 184.5 32
15 Robert Barton 47th Swansea (Killay) 184.5 27
96 Philip Hobbs 7th Bramshill (Hook) 169 22
140 David Stenning 9th Walton-on-Thames 167.5 26
327 Sara Young 15th South West Cheshire 167 22
272 Matthew Wong 5th Morden (Wandle) 163.5 21
243 Michael Bracken 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 163 25
21 Jamie Brown 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 158 29
271 Sam Dobson 5th Morden (Wandle) 157 20
244 David Bracken 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 157 9
264 Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 155 20
97 Brian Wood 7th Bramshill (Hook) 148.5 23
341 Kerry McStea 18th Maybush, Southampton 148.5 19
235 Greg Hesp 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 148 19
328 Michael Young 15th South West Cheshire 147 15
131 Graeme Baker 7th Malden (St James) 146 14
20 Richard Gregory 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 1455 27
263 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 144 23
75 Tim Coley 1st Old Malden 144 15
303 Mike Conroy 6th Shoreham, Adur Valley 142 15
188 Christian Pulfer Potten End, West Herts. 140.5 16
17 Scott Riseborough 47th Swansea (Killay) 140 17
357 Brook George 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 137 19
33 Dale Bradley 9th Hallow (Worcester) 136 17
61 Sarah Coultrip 17th Medway, Kent 136 5
262 Daniel Chipperfield 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 134.5 12
347 Mary Gilbert 18th Maybush, Southampton 1315 9
270 Jeremy Chung 5th Morden (Wandle) 131 15
22 Ryan Brown 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 130 16
32 Philip Horsfall 9th Hallow (Worcester) 129 25
342 Lisa Munday 18th Maybush, Southampton 129 16
117 Matthew Green 7th Malden (St James) 1275 18
353 Philip Simpson 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 127 20
261 Alexander Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 126 22
169 Darren Blower 1st Hayes & Harlington 126 15
126 Bill Geiringer 7th Malden (St James) 1255 9
53 Alec Gibb 7th West Wickham (Beckenham) 1255 5
139 Robert Moore 9th Walton-on-Thames 124 4
19 Matthew Parker 47th Swansea (Killay) 123.5 14
120 Robert Seagar 7th Malden (St James) 1235 4
79 Joe Hitchmough 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 123 16
143 Alex Hart 9th Walton-on-Thames 120.5 13
18 Andrew Jenkinson 47th Swansea (Killay) 120 8
247 Jonathan Raven 1st Fetcham, Surrey 119.5 12
302 Alice Lelliott 1st Sompting, Adur Valley 1175 13
74 Andrew Brett 1st Old Malden 1175 8
168 Thomas Wood 4th Dorking, Surrey 117 9
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No. FirstName Surname Group Score Tiebreak

42 Thomas Young Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden) 115 6
278 Dominic Urry 3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire 1145 11
312 Ross McGeown 6th West Wickham (Beckenham) 114 13

43 Alon Aviran Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden) 114 4

68 Thomas Allan 12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.) 1125 10
354 Jonathan Huws 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 112 15
287 James Hayward 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 112 14
252 Matthew Christmas 1st Dorchester, Dorset 110.5 10
195 Craig Summerfield 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 109 14

67 Sean McEvilly 12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.) 109 4
208 James Swale 1st Keynsham, Avon 108.5 8
199 Alex McGillivray 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 108.5 4
118 Adam Baker 7th Malden (St James) 107.5 13
286 Daniel Hayward 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 107.5 12

14 Christopher Grove 47th Swansea (Killay) 107 12
138 Andrew Ferguson 9th Walton-on-Thames 106.5 18
198 Daniel Mayo 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 106.5 18
344 Robert Gilbert 18th Maybush, Southampton 106.5 15
352 Darren Ledwich 18th Maybush, Southampton 106.5 14
242 Stuart Parker 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 105 5
285 Alistair McCullum 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 105 5
336 Alex Judd 3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.) 104.5 7
227 Matthew Carrig 1st Liphook, Hampshire 103.5 6
146 Alex Lodge 9th Walton-on-Thames 102.5 10
304 Ben Thornton 6th Shoreham, Adur Valley 102 5
239 Stuart Warner 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 101.5 0
273 Helen Mavin 5th Morden (Wandle) 99 17
362 Craig Redman 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 98.5 6
206 Ollie Balcombe 1st Keynsham, Avon 97.5 5
221 Tom Stannard 3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W. 97 8
116 Alex Cannon 7th Malden (St James) 97 4
187 Matthew Tucker Potten End, West Herts. 96.5 6
299 Johnathan Garrard 2nd Southwick, Adur Valley 95.5 0

58 Lee Davies 17th Medway, Kent 94.5 13
193 Jair Critchett 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 94.5 5
305 Tom Foot 3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley 94.5 4
141 Richard Hewitt 9th Walton-on-Thames 94.5 4
231 Arran Treacher-Evans 1st Liphook, Hampshire 93.5 14
367 George Hurrel-Smith 1st Keynsham, Avon 92.5 7
217 Josh Coppi 3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W. 92.5 4

16 Llyr Gilligan 47th Swansea (Killay) 92 5

95 Christopher Wood 7th Bramshill (Hook) 91 10
144 Mark Devaney 9th Walton-on-Thames 90 12
162 Thomas Davies 4th Dorking, Surrey 90 6
228 Jon Moss 1st Liphook, Hampshire 20 6
186 Aidan Poole Potten End, West Herts. 89 6
297 Thomas Render 1st Southwick, Adur Valley 89 4
224 Ashley Almedia 3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W. 88 7
230 Craig Mason 1st Liphook, Hampshire 87 14
207 Dave Sears 1st Keynsham, Avon 87 5
153 Stuart Lawrence 9th Walton-on-Thames 86 11
196 James Cziraki 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 85.5 6

83 Matthew Alles 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 85 0
220 James Stannard 3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W. 83.5 6
125 Brandon Jeffery 7th Malden (St James) 83.5 4

70 Glyn Pritchard 6th Lewisham South (G.L.S.) 82.5 10
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No. FirstName Surname Group Score Tiebreak

269 Andrew Dobson 5th Morden (Wandle) 82.5 5
194 Alex Rose 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 82 15
197 Nick Hanson 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 81.5 0
292 Lucy Ward 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 80 6

49 Luke Hamilton 7th West Wickham (Beckenham) 80 0
291 Holly Chubb 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 79.5 4
173 Christopher Huntley 1st Hayes & Harlington 79 6
337 Duncan Burton 3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.) 79 0
218 Lawrie Pascal 3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W. 78.5 0
234 Bryce Johnston 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 77.5 10
171 Ricky White 1st Hayes & Harlington 77.5 0
178 Duncan Kelamby 1st Hayes & Harlington 77 8

87 Freddie Evans 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 73 4
163 Luke Kelly 4th Dorking, Surrey 72.5 5
123 Jack Browne 7th Malden (St James) 72.5 4

82 Aiden Jeal 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 72 7
313 Poseidon Firth 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 715 30

54 Jack Tamplin 7th West Wickham (Beckenham) 70.5 10
251 Darren Cockett 1st Dorchester, Dorset 67.5 6
150 Joseph Anglis 9th Walton-on-Thames 67 4
335 James Hosier 3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.) 66.5 17

60 Nicholas Baxter 17th Medway, Kent 66.5 4
142 Justin Robbins 9th Walton-on-Thames 66 4

84 Marcus Birtwhistle 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 65.5 6
161 Matthew wild 4th Dorking, Surrey 65.5 0
152 Stephen Holmes 9th Walton-on-Thames 65 4

80 Alex Hewitt 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 64 7
345 Luke Northover 18th Maybush, Southampton 63.5 12

59 Thomas Baxter 17th Medway, Kent 63 4
148 Daniel Ferguson 9th Walton-on-Thames 63 0
314 Jamie Nicholson 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 62.5 19
124 Tom Corbin 7th Malden (St James) 62.5 0

37 Neil Chitty 1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex) 62 5
229 Hugh Brace 1st Liphook, Hampshire 59.5 5

31 James Luff 9th Hallow (Worcester) 58.5 6
356 Peter Williams 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 57.5 6

62 Tony O'Brien 17th Medway, Kent 55 5
149 Tom Elam 9th Walton-on-Thames 54 0
308 Sean Pickup 2nd Steyning, Adur Valley 53 4
279 Michael Pilbeam 3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire 51 0
122 Stuart Edmonds 7th Malden (St James) 48.5 4
222 Guy Kaufmann 3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W. 47.5 0
293 Luke Russell 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 44.5 6
192 Alex Manassi 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 44.5 5
346 Craig Northover 18th Maybush, Southampton 44.5 5
174 Simeon Charles 1st Hayes & Harlington 44 7
176 Vinay Kenth 1st Hayes & Harlington 43 0
301 Aaron Thompson 1st Sompting, Adur Valley 40.5 0
276 Mark Ayling 3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire 39.5 16
151 Wayne Croucher 9th Walton-on-Thames 38 0
281 Scott Johnson 3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire 375 5

65 Michael Iggulden 17th Medway, Kent 36 7
170 Dean Blower 1st Hayes & Harlington 35 0
164 George Starsmeare 4th Dorking, Surrey 345 0
290 Matthew Cobbett 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 30.5 4
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No. FirstName Surname Group Score Tiebreak

219 Marco Halliwell 1st Chiswick G.L.S.W. 29 0
296 Ross Denton 1st Southwick, Adur Valley 28 0
179 Wayne Thayalan 1st Hayes & Harlington 26.5 0
317 Richard Stacey 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 25 7
316 Albert Worsley 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 23.5 5
307 Michael Stanley 2nd Steyning, Adur Valley 21 0
200 Sean Ransome 3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire 17 0
147 Chris Cole 9th Walton-on-Thames 11 0
181 Aaron Brooks 1st Hayes & Harlington 10 0
237 David Sharrock 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 7.5 0
300 Jamie Sadler 2nd Southwick, Adur Valley 4 0
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NSRA Gup

and Gold Medal. Presented by the National Smallbore Rifie
Association for the Best Aggregate Performance in 6yd Air Rifle,

Field Target Air Rifle and Air Pistol by a shooter aged over 14.

No. FirstName

154
8
2
258
253
157

259
254
210
202

257

255
205
160
121
282
209
339
129

57
364
104
232
256
156
203
322

11
248

55
211
359
103
159
105
363

39
321

David
Simon
Jim

Jay
John
Norman
Christopher
Scott
David
Mike
Rob
Jonathan
Giles
Andrew
Neil
Ashley
Maria
Nick
Justin
Andy
Matt
Karl
Mark
Robert
Peter
Simon
Matthew
Geoff
Brian
Wayne
Elliot
Philip
Bill
Marcus
Guy
Richard
Jake
Andrew
Stuart
Martin
Richard

Surname

Robinson
O'Rourke
Robinson
Rabheru
Barnes
Beckett
Hiatt
Clarke
Hardingham
Hall
Evered
Gratrix
Prewett
Proudfoot
Dunn
Cole
Perkins
Baker
McCullum
Tymkow
Perring
Bromley
Coultrip
Burrough
Waters
Shenton
Lindsay
Lacey
Hunt
Davies
Joseph
Diprose
Baxter
Kendall
Matthews
Powell
Carter
Travell
Williams
Stocker
Lawton

Group

Woking District

47th Swansea (Killay)

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Keynsham, Avon

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
7th Malden (St James)

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

1st Keynsham, Avon

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
7th Malden (St James)

17th Medway, Kent

6th Royston (The Mordens) Herts
7th Bramshill (Hook)

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
1st Keynsham, Avon

15th South West Cheshire

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Fetcham, Surrey

17th Medway, Kent

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
15th South West Cheshire
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Score

2135
213
212
207
205
203
202

199.5
198
198

197.5
197
195

194.5
193

192.5
191

190.5

189.5

189.5
189
189

185.5
184
184
184

183.5

183.5
183

182.5

181.5
181
180

179.5

1795
178
178
177
177
176

1755

Tiebreak

36
35
39
37
39
39
37
41
39
30
36
40
36
37
32
37
34
39
33
30
41
38
27
38
33
25
34
29
32
37
35
36
35
34
25
36
28
39
31
29
22



No. FirstName

7
326
226
267
268
3
361
184
24
331
294
349
73
86
99
260
319
348
266
111
155
71
101
40
106
324
91
12
236
98
238
265

213
190
358
102
112

85

94
113
132

47
284
165
355

41

66
225
351
108

lan (Bill)
Chris
Guy
Hilary
John
David
Simon
John
Jonathan
Alex
Darren
Shaun
Richard
George
Stephen
Marcus
Roy
Mark
Peter
Roy
Ted
Charles
James
Philip
Jean
Ruth
lan
Sam
Ben
Mark
Neil
James
Peter
Gerrit
Steve
Nick
Max
Gary
Matthew
Patrick
Helen
Shane
Colin
Alex
Bob
Peter
Jack
Malcolm
William
Peter
Jason
Dennis

Surname
Gratrix
Pennell
Rowles
Mavin
Bennett
Barton
Matthews
Taylor
Martin
Jackson
Bryson
Fripp
Gooud
Evans
Waters
Prewett
Chetwood
Fripp
Dobson
Bromley
Scarth
Stotesbury
Powell
Williams
Jenkins
Kellett
Bennett
Barton
Roberts
Hobbs
Burrows
Dunn
Richards
Mak
Spicer
Fowkes
Chaplin
Stamp
Marsh
Killen
Jeffery
Moore
Harwood
Reid
Foley
Sandison
Young
Thomas
Compton
Alderman
Ledwich
Nicole

Group

47th Swansea (Killay)

15th South West Cheshire
1st Liphook, Hampshire

5th Morden (Wandle)

5th Morden (Wandle)

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Hayes & Harlington

8th Abingdon (Steventon)
15th South West Cheshire
1st Alderholt, Dorset

18th Maybush, Southampton
1st Old Malden

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
7th Bramshill (Hook)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

15th South West Cheshire
18th Maybush, Southampton
5th Morden (Wandle)

7th Malden (St James)
Meon Valley District, Hampshire
1st Old Malden

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
Kingston & Malden District
15th South West Cheshire
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
47th Swansea (Killay)

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
7th Bramshill (Hook)

7th Malden (St James)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Hampshire County

7th Malden (St James)

9th Walton-on-Thames
7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
3rd Newbury, Berkshire
4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)

47th Swansea (Killay)

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)
1st Liphook, Hampshire

18th Maybush, Southampton
25th Northam, Southampton
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Score
1715
1715
169.5
168.5

168
164.5
164.5
164.5
164.5

174

173
1725
164.5
163.5

163

163
162.5
162.5

162

162

162

161

160

159
158.5

158

158
156.5

154

154
153.5

153
152.5

152
1515

151

150
149.5
1495
1495

149

149
148.5
148.5

148
147.5
147.5

147
146.5
1455

145
1445

Tiebreak
34
25
28
29
34
36
35
35
31
31
36
27
28
28
30
29
29
21
32
31
29
28
32
25
33
27
16
30
25
24
24
24
27
28
18
25
27
32
25
24
27
21
26
15
18
28
24
21
35
30
27
27



No.
340
23
133
366
249
320
214
89
25
100
189
88
90
298
38
332
310
323
311
295
274
329
128
29
180
46
137
343
246
63
365
283
360
325
110
72
26
52
64
182
48
204
36
201
177
30
134

FirstName
Mel

Paul
Matthew
Nick
Stephen
Steve
Shaun
Malcolm
Neil
Christopher
lan

Mark
Dave
Duncan
Thomas
Jo

Mark
Leslie
Stephen
Mark
Leander
Patrick
David
Jonathan
Peter
Robin
Shaughn
Oliver
William
Shaun
Teana
Damien
Peter
Jennifer
Edward
Robert
Chris
James
Sheryl
Simon
Clive
Ken
Thomas
Lucas
Shane
Stephen
Robert

93 Andrew

241

Ben

Surname
Gallagher
Oak
Brazil
Cox
Cosser
Lawton
Joynson
Bennett
Luff
Travell
Cutler
Johnson
Jones
Lambert
O'Dowd
Trott
Stickling
Chetwood
Wansbury
Hempenstall
Hambley
Young
Portman
Holme
Rodgers
Burr
Winter
Brookes
Davis
Stockden
Ashley
Cox
Matthews
Harris
Scutt
Leney
Martin
Wherle
Stockden
Huntley
Still
Hunter
Chitty
Urry
Kelamby
Humphreys
Anderson
Jackson
Parker

Group

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
8th Abingdon (Steventon)

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Dorchester, Dorset

15th South West Cheshire

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

9th Hallow (Worcester)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

Potten End, West Herts.

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st Southwick, Adur Valley

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
15th South West Cheshire

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
1st Southwick, Adur Valley
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

15th South West Cheshire
7th Malden (St James)
9th Hallow (Worcester)

1st Hayes & Harlington

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)

9th Walton-on-Thames

18th Maybush, Southampton

1st Fetcham, Surrey

17th Medway, Kent
Adur Valley District
3rd Newbury, Berkshire

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

15th South West Cheshire
25th Northam, Southampton

1st Old Malden
9th Hallow (Worcester)
7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
17th Medway, Kent

1st Hayes & Harlington
7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

1st Hayes & Harlington
9th Hallow (Worcester)

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
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Score
1445
143
141
140.5
140.5
140.5
140
140
138.5
136.5
136.5
136.5
136
1355
133
132.5
1325
132
127.5
125.5
124.5
124.5
124
123.5
123
123
122.5
122.5
122
121
119.5
1185
118
116.5
116
115
114.5
113
112.5
112
112
1115
111
110
109.5
109
108.5
107.5
104

Tiebreak
19
24
23
21
14
14
26
23
29
27
20
17
23
28
13
16
14
20
19
14
10

9
24
12
16
13
19
19
12

7
23

0
34
15

0
13
17
17
16
18
15
19
25
12
10
18

7
15
12



No. FirstName

107

56
136

77

51
166
183
172
250
114
191
215
277
245

76
167
109
350
330
334
240
275
309

50

27
216

28

69
315
175
223
318
115
280
306
135
130

Paul
Tracy
Sam
Tom
Oliver
William
Gary
Philip
David
Killian
Jeffrey
Felix
Alex

lan
Philip
James
Ben
Michael
Sean
Alan
Mark
Peter
Ben
Tim
Paul
Fabian
Simon
Nicholas
Tom
Jonathan
Nicholas
Dawn
John
Nathan
Simon
Timothy
Martin

Surname
Francis
Stockden
Bradley
Hornsby
Sprague
Davies
Davies
Huntley
Gage
McCloskey
Bird
Maddison
Ayling
Saunderson
Coley
Kelly
Grinell
Bracher
Webb
Gopal
Vince
Horrox
Ashley
Segal
Hemmingway
Maddison
Oliver
White
Taylor
Jones
March
Shepherd
Davis
Stevens
Cursons
Lawrence
Feltham

Group

Kingston & Malden District

17th Medway, Kent

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Dorchester, Dorset

7th Malden (St James)

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

1st Fetcham, Surrey

1st Old Malden

4th Dorking, Surrey

25th Northam, Southampton

18th Maybush, Southampton

15th South West Cheshire

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

1st Southwick, Adur Valley

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
9th Hallow (Worcester)

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Hallow (Worcester)

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
7th Malden (St James)

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley

9th Walton-on-Thames

7th Malden (St James)
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Score
103
102.5
102
101.5
101
100
99.5
99.5
99
98
975
96
95
95
95
945
945
93
92
20
89.5
86.5
845
83
80
79
69
62.5
58
58
545
54
52
51
435
38
125

Tiebreak
39
23

7
23
12
14
11

6
14
12

5
14
16
13
12

9

6
12

4

7
10

7

6
11

9

8
16

0
14

0

0

(&)1

21
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The Ladies Plate

and Gold Medal awarded on an age handicap basis to the lady shooter

under 18 years of age achieving the highest aggregate score in 6yd

Air Rifle, 6 yard Air Pistol and Field Target.

No First Name Surname

160

327

341

324

61

347

342

302

325

64

273

292

201

318

Maria
Sara
Kerry
Ruth
Sarah
Mary
Lisa
Alice
Jennifer
Sheryl
Helen
Lucy
Holly

Dawn

Perkins
Young
McStea
Kellett
Coultrip
Gilbert
Munday
Lelliott
Harris
Stockden
Mavin
Ward
Chubb

Shepherd

Group

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
15th South West Cheshire
18th Maybush, Southampton
15th South West Cheshire
17th Medway, Kent

18th Maybush, Southampton
18th Maybush, Southampton
1st Sompting, Adur Valley
15th South West Cheshire
17th Medway, Kent

5th Morden (Wandle)

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
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Aggregate
Score

191

167

148.5

158

136

131.5

129

117.5

116.5

112.5

99

80

79.5

54

Handicap
Score

140
128
109.5
107
100
95.5
90
815
715
64.5
60
a7

46.5



Webley Scott Trophy - Group Competition 6yd Air Rifle

First Place - Webley Scott Trophy and Gold medals
Second Place - Silver medals
Third Place - Bronze medals

Team Team Ind.
Pos'n Group Score FirstName  Surname Age  Score menrea
Gold Medal
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 332 Simon O'Rourke 17 94 35
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 332 Jonathan Gratrix 18 87 75
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 332 Adam Perman 13 79 110
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 332 Robert Barton 12 72 137
Silver Medal
2 Tth Bramshill (Hook) 291 Andrew Travell 18 82 39
2 Tth Bramshill (Hook) 291 James Powell 14 80 71
2 Tth Bramshill (Hook) 291 Philip Hobbs 12 67 93
2 Tth Bramshill (Hook) 291 Brian Wood 13 62 116
Bronze Medal
3 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 273 Scott Clarke 14 88 41
3 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 273 David Hardingham 18 82 80
3 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 273 Nicholas Peacock 11 52 103
3 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 273 Joshua Peacock 11 51 123
4
4 15th South West Cheshire 267 Wayne Davies 18 86 37
4 15th South West Cheshire 267 Alex Jackson 14 70 68
4 15th South West Cheshire 267 Sara Young 13 62 90
4 15th South West Cheshire 267 Michael Young 13 49 105
5
5 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 260 John Brookes 13 76 32
5 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 260 Ben Roberts 15 65 57
5 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 260 Simon Shenton 15 62 82
5 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 260 Greg Hesp 13 57 101
6
6 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 254 Simon Matthews 17 83 35
6 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 254 Stuart Williams 18 79 66
6 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 254 Brook George 11 50 85
6 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 254 Jonathan Huws 12 42 100
6 5th Morden (Wandle) 254 Peter Dobson 18 82 32
6 5th Morden (Wandle) 254 Sam Dobson 13 69 52
6 5th Morden (Wandle) 254 Matthew Wong 13 57 73
6 5th Morden (Wandle) 254 Helen Mavin 13 46 90
8
8 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 250 Jonathan Martin 18 72 31
8 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 250 Richard Gregory 13 69 58
8 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 250 Jamie Brown 13 67 87
8 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 250 Ryan Brown 10 42 103
9
9 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 238 Neil Burrows 18 83 24
9 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 238 Michael Bracken 13 70 49
9 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 238 David Bracken 11 53 58
9 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 238 Ben Parker 15 32 70
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Team

Pos'n
10

12

14

15

16

17

10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10

12
12
12

12
12

12
12
12

14
14
14
14

15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17
17
17

17
17
17

17
17
17

Group

9th Hallow (Worcester
9th Hallow (Worcester
(

9th Hallow (Worcester
9th Hallow (Worcester
1st Old Malden

1st Old Malden
1st Old Malden
1st Old Malden

)
)
)
)

7th Malden (St James)
7th Malden (St James)
7th Malden (St James)

7th Malden (St James)
18th Maybush, Southampton

18th Maybush, Southampton
18th Maybush, Southampton
18th Maybush, Southampton

9th Walton-on-Thames
9th Walton-on-Thames
9th Walton-on-Thames
9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Liphook, Hampshire
1st Liphook, Hampshire
1st Liphook, Hampshire
1st Liphook, Hampshire

1st Keynsham, Avon
1st Keynsham, Avon
1st Keynsham, Avon
1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Hayes & Harlington
1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Hayes & Harlington
1st Hayes & Harlington
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

Team
Score

237
237

237
237
237

237
237
237

235
235
235

235
235

235
235
235

232
232
232
232

220
220
220
220

219
219
219
219

211
211
211
211
211
211

211
211
211

211
211
211
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First Name

Neil
Philip
Dale

Jonathan
Richard

Charles
Tim
Andrew

Karl
John
Matthew

Graeme
Shaun

Mark
Kerry
Mary

David
Shane
Alex
Matthew

Guy

Peter
Craig
Arran

Mike
Andy
James
George

George
Matthew
Joe
Marcus
John
Peter

Darren
Duncan
Poseidon

Jamie
Dawn
Tom

Surname

Luff
Horsfall

Bradley
Holme
Gooud

Stotesbury
Coley
Brett

Bromley
Davis
Green
Baker
Fripp

Fripp
McStea

Gilbert

Stenning
Moore
Hart
Brazil

Rowles
Alderman
Mason

Treacher-Evan

Hall
Tymkow
Swale
Hurrel-Smith

Evans
Marsh
Hitchmough
Birtwhistle
Taylor
Rodgers

Blower
Kelamby
Firth

Nicholson
Shepherd
Taylor

Age

18
13

12
14
15

18
13
13

18
15
13

10
16

18
13
12

13
18
13
15

14
14
11
11

14
18
11
11

14
15
13
11
18
15

12
11
13

12
15
14

Ind.
Score

65
64

55
53
74

73
59
31

85
52
50

48
67

61
55
52

74
53
53
52

71
63
51
35

79
79
36
25

68
67
46
30
80
48

45
38
64

50
49
48

Tiebreak

29
54

71
83
28

56
71
79

38
59
77

91
27

48
67
76

26
47
60
83

28
58
72
86

30
60
68
75

28
53
69
75
35
51

66
74
30

49
54
68



Team
Pos’n

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

20
20
20
20

21
21
21
21

22
22
22
22

23
23
23
23

24
24
24
24

25
25
25
25

26
26
26
26

27
27
27
27

28
28
28
28

29
29

30
30
30
30

Group

17th Medway, Kent
17th Medway, Kent
17th Medway, Kent
17th Medway, Kent

3rd Newbury, Berkshire
3rd Newbury, Berkshire
3rd Newbury, Berkshire
3rd Newbury, Berkshire

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham
7th West Wickham (Beckenham
7th West Wickham (Beckenham
7th West Wickham (Beckenham

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

Potten End, West Herts.
Potten End, West Herts.
Potten End, West Herts.
Potten End, West Herts.

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley

4th Dorking, Surrey
4th Dorking, Surrey
4th Dorking, Surrey
4th Dorking, Surrey

Team
Score

207
207
207
207

196
196
196
196

186
186
186
186

180
180
180
180

168
168
168
168

166
166
166
166

163
163
163
163

158
158
158
158

157
157
157
157

153
153

150
150
150
150

First Name

Mark
Sarah
Sheryl
Lee

Justin
Alex
Daniel
Alistair

Matt
Jo
James
Alex

Colin
James
Jack
Alec

Gerrit
Felix
Tom
Ashley

Steve
Craig
Alex
Alex

Jack
Robin
Thomas
Alon

Alex
Dominic
Mark
Scott

lan
Christian
Matthew
Aidan

Jake
Maria

Bob
William
Thomas
Thomas
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Surname

Coultrip
Coultrip
Stockden
Davies

McCullum
Reid
Hayward
McCullum

Perring
Trott
Hosier
Judd

Harwood
Wherle
Tamplin
Gibb

Mak
Maddison
Stannard
Almedia

Spicer
Summerfield
Rose
McGillivray

Young
Burr

Young
Aviran

Ayling
Urry
Ayling
Johnson

Cutler
Pulfer
Tucker
Poole

Carter
Perkins

Foley
Davies
Wood
Davies

Age

18
12
16
13

18
15
12
11

18
15
13
12

18
15
12
13

18
16
13
11

18
12
13
12

15
18
12
11

14
12
11
11

18
13
13
12

14
17

18
14
12
11

Ind.
Score

79
52
39
37

77
43
41
35

84
47
35
20

60
47
37
36

71
46
27
24

54
40
39
33

62
44
31
26

43
43
37
35

61
46
28
22

77
76

63
38
29
20

Tiebreak

27
32
48
61

33
48
60
65

41
57
74
81

26
43
53
58

28
42
50
57

18
32
47
51

24
37
43
47

16
27
43
48

20
36
42
48

28
62

18
32
41
47



Team
Pos’n

31

32

34

35

36

37

38

39

41

42

44

45

46

31
31
31

32
32

32
32

32
32
32

34
34
34
34

35
35
35
36
36
36
36

37
37

38

39
39

41

42

42

42

44

45
45

46

Group

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)

1st Fetcham, Surrey
1st Fetcham, Surrey

1st Fetcham, Surrey
12th Lewisham South (G.L.S

(
12th Lewisham South (G.L.S
12th Lewisham South (G.L.S
12th Lewisham South (G.L.S

)
)
)
)
1st Southwick, Adur Valley
1st Southwick, Adur Valley

1st Southwick, Adur Valley
1st Southwick, Adur Valley

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
6th West Wickham (Beckenham)

1st Dorchester, Dorset
1st Dorchester, Dorset
1st Dorchester, Dorset

1st Dorchester, Dorset

25th Northam, Southampton
25th Northam, Southampton

1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District

Meon Valley District
Woking District

Kingston & Malden District
6th Shoreham, Adur Valley
6th Shoreham, Adur Valley
6th Royston (The Mordens)

1st Alderholt, Dorset

1st Sompting, Adur Valley
1st Sompting, Adur Valley

Adur Valley District

Team
Score First Name

147 Philip
147 Thomas
147 Neil

145 Philip
145 lan

145 Jonathan
145 William

145 Thomas
145 Sean
145 Nicholas

144 Duncan
144 Mark
144 Thomas
144 Ross

138 Mark
138 Stephen
138 Ross
134 Stephen
134 David
134 Matthew
134 Darren

98 Dennis
98 Edward

88 Chris

87 Norman
87 David

83 Paul
80 Mike
80 Ben
80 Robert

78 Darren

57 Alice
57 Aaron

54 Teana
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Surname

Williams
O'Dowd
Chitty

Diprose
Saunderson

Raven
Compton

Allan
McEvilly
White

Lambert
Hempenstall
Render
Denton

Stickling
Wansbury
McGeown
Cosser
Gage
Christmas

Cockett

Nicole
Scutt

Lacey

Beckett
Robinson

Francis
Conroy
Thornton
Burrough

Bryson

Lelliott
Thompson

Ashley

Age

15
15
11

18
15

13
18

11
13
16

18
15
12
11

14
15
12
14
15
10
12

18
14

13

18
18

18
12
13
15

18

12
10

18

Ind.
Score

71
64
12

74
42

29
72

37
30

63
61
20

57
47
34

51
31
31
21

66
32

88

87
87

83
56
24
80

78

41
16

54

Tiebreak

25
38
43

36
49

61
35

45
49
49

28
42
46
46

14
33
46
14
28
38
44

27
27

41

39
36

39

15

20

38

36

13
13
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Team
Pos’n

47
48

49

50

51

a7

48

49
49

50
50

51
51

Group

Hampshire County
6th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

2nd Steyning, Adur Valley
2nd Steyning, Adur Valley

2nd Southwick, Adur Valley
2nd Southwick, Adur Valley

3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley
3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley

Team
Score

49
45

42
42

30
30

29
29
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First Name

Patrick
Glyn

Sean
Michael

Johnathan
Jamie

Tom
Simon

Surname

Killen
Pritchard

Pickup
Stanley

Garrard
Sadler

Foot
Cursons

Age

18
12

11
11

12
12

12
14

Ind.
Score

49
45

25
17

26

21

Tiebreak

24

10



Ken White Trophy

and Gold Medal Awarded for the best Performance by
a Scout aged under 14 in Gyard Air Rifle (Main Event).

No. FirstName Surname Group Score
158 Chris Lacey 1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District 88
13 Adam Perman 47th Swansea (Killay) 79
233 John Brookes 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 76
140 David Stenning 9th Walton-on-Thames 74
15 Robert Barton 47th Swansea (Killay) 72
243 Michael Bracken 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 70
20 Richard Gregory 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 69
271 Sam Dobson 5th Morden (Wandle) 69
21 Jamie Brown 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 67
96 Philip Hobbs 7th Bramshill (Hook) 67
313 Poseidon Firth 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 64
32 Philip Horsfall 9th Hallow (Worcester) 64
97 Brian Wood 7th Bramshill (Hook) 62
327 Sara Young 15th South West Cheshire 62
17 Scott Riseborough 47th Swansea (Killay) 59
75 Tim Coley 1st Old Malden 59
272 Matthew Wong 5th Morden (Wandle) 57
235 Greg Hesp 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 57
303 Mike Conroy 6th Shoreham, Adur Valley 56
341 Kerry McStea 18th Maybush, Southampton 55
33 Dale Bradley 9th Hallow (Worcester) 55
143 Alex Hart 9th Walton-on-Thames 53
244 David Bracken 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 53
263 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 52
347 Mary Gilbert 18th Maybush, Southampton 52
61 Sarah Coultrip 17th Medway, Kent 52
264 Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 51
230 Craig Mason 1st Liphook, Hampshire 51
357 Brook George 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 50
314 Jamie Nicholson 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 50
117 Matthew Green 7th Malden (St James) 50
328 Michael Young 15th South West Cheshire 49
131 Graeme Baker 7th Malden (St James) 48
261 Alexander Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 47
138 Andrew Ferguson 9th Walton-on-Thames 47
273 Helen Mavin 5th Morden (Wandle) 46
188 Christian Pulfer Potten End, West Herts. 46
79 Joe Hitchmough 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 46
344 Robert Gilbert 18th Maybush, Southampton 46
169 Darren Blower 1st Hayes & Harlington 45
19 Matthew Parker 47th Swansea (Killay) 45
262 Daniel Chipperfield 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 45
70 Glyn Pritchard 6th Lewisham South (G.L.S.) 45
14 Christopher  Grove 47th Swansea (Killay) 44
270 Jeremy Chung 5th Morden (Wandle) 43
278 Dominic Urry 3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire 43
22 Ryan Brown 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 42
354 Jonathan Huws 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 42
342 Lisa Munday 18th Maybush, Southampton 41
302 Alice Lelliott 1st Sompting, Adur Valley 41
286 Daniel Hayward 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 41
353 Philip Simpson 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 40
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195
194
178
198
276

58

68

54
126
208

16

53
335
231

95
285
281
352
287
312
118

18
199
144
197
153
252
146

74

42

84
227
362
242

67
247
345
168
193
228
187
221
139

80

65

43
299
317
367
293
125
308

49
234
224
173
304
207
174

FirstName

Craig
Alex
Duncan
Daniel
Mark
Lee
Thomas
Jack
Bill
James
Llyr
Alec
James
Arran
Christopher
Alistair
Scott
Darren
James
Ross
Adam
Andrew
Alex
Mark
Nick
Stuart
Matthew
Alex
Andrew
Thomas
Marcus
Matthew
Craig
Stuart
Sean
Jonathan
Luke
Thomas
Jair

Jon
Matthew
Tom
Robert
Alex
Michael
Alon
Johnathan
Richard
George
Luke
Brandon
Sean
Luke
Bryce
Ashley
Christopher
Ben
Dave
Simeon

Surname

Summerfield
Rose
Kelamby
Mayo
Ayling
Davies
Allan
Tamplin
Geiringer
Swale
Gilligan
Gibb
Hosier

Treacher-Evans

Wood
McCullum
Johnson
Ledwich
Hayward
McGeown
Baker
Jenkinson
McGillivray
Devaney
Hanson
Lawrence
Christmas
Lodge
Brett
Young
Birtwhistle
Carrig
Redman
Parker
McEvilly
Raven
Northover
Wood
Critchett
Moss
Tucker
Stannard
Moore
Hewitt
Iggulden
Aviran
Garrard
Stacey
Hurrel-Smith
Russell
Jeffery
Pickup
Hamilton
Johnston
Almedia
Huntley
Thornton
Sears
Charles

Group

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

17th Medway, Kent

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

7th Malden (St James)

1st Keynsham, Avon

47th Swansea (Killay)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
1st Liphook, Hampshire

7th Bramshill (Hook)

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

18th Maybush, Southampton

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)

7th Malden (St James)

47th Swansea (Killay)

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Dorchester, Dorset

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Old Malden

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st Liphook, Hampshire

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

1st Fetcham, Surrey

18th Maybush, Southampton

4th Dorking, Surrey

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
1st Liphook, Hampshire

Potten End, West Herts.

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

17th Medway, Kent

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
2nd Southwick, Adur Valley

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Keynsham, Avon

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

7th Malden (St James)

2nd Steyning, Adur Valley

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Hayes & Harlington

6th Shoreham, Adur Valley

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Hayes & Harlington
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40
39
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
33
33

32
32
31
31
31
31
31

30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
23



No. FirstName

186
196
82
251
192
305
142
336
162
292
356
346
59
297
269
229
163
62
217
149
124
337
220
141
307
200
218
161
316
301
148
31
206
150
37
60
116
123
290
291
152
87
120
222
147
164
171
122
151
83
176
239
300
170
179
219

Aidan
James
Aiden
Darren
Alex
Tom
Justin
Alex
Thomas
Lucy
Peter
Craig
Thomas
Thomas
Andrew
Hugh
Luke
Tony
Josh
Tom
Tom
Duncan
James
Richard
Michael
Sean
Lawrie
Matthew
Albert
Aaron
Daniel
James
Ollie
Joseph
Neil
Nicholas
Alex
Jack
Matthew
Holly
Stephen
Freddie
Robert
Guy
Chris
George
Ricky
Stuart
Wayne
Matthew
Vinay
Stuart
Jamie
Dean
Wayne
Marco

Surname

Poole
Cziraki
Jeal
Cockett
Manassi
Foot
Robbins
Judd
Davies
Ward
Williams
Northover
Baxter
Render
Dobson
Brace
Kelly
O'Brien
Coppi
Elam
Corbin
Burton
Stannard
Hewitt
Stanley
Ransome
Pascal
Wild
Worsley
Thompson
Ferguson
Luff
Balcombe
Anglis
Chitty
Baxter
Cannon
Browne
Cobbett
Chubb
Holmes
Evans
Seagar
Kaufmann
Cole
Starsmeare
White
Edmonds
Croucher
Alles
Kenth
Warner
Sadler
Blower
Thayalan
Halliwell

Group

Potten End, West Herts.

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Dorchester, Dorset

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley
9th Walton-on-Thames

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
4th Dorking, Surrey

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
18th Maybush, Southampton
17th Medway, Kent

1st Southwick, Adur Valley
5th Morden (Wandle)

1st Liphook, Hampshire

4th Dorking, Surrey

17th Medway, Kent

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Walton-on-Thames

7th Malden (St James)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Walton-on-Thames

2nd Steyning, Adur Valley
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Sompting, Adur Valley
9th Walton-on-Thames

9th Hallow (Worcester)

1st Keynsham, Avon

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
17th Medway, Kent

7th Malden (St James)

7th Malden (St James)

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
7th Malden (St James)

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Walton-on-Thames

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Hayes & Harlington

7th Malden (St James)

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Hayes & Harlington

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
2nd Southwick, Adur Valley
1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Chiswick G.L.S.W.
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Fellowship Medal

Gold Medal Awarded for the best Performance by a
female shooter in 6 yard Air Rifle (Main Event).

No. FirstName Surmame  Group Score Tie Break
113 Helen Jeffery 7th Malden (St James) 77 27
160 Maria Perkins 1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley 76 34
106 Jean Jenkins Kingston & Malden District 76 33
267 Hilary Mavin 5th Morden (Wandle) 75 29
325 Jennifer Harris 15th South West Cheshire 68 15
324 Ruth Kellett 15th South West Cheshire 62 27
327 Sara Young 15th South West Cheshire 62 22
56 Tracy Stockden 17th Medway, Kent 59 23
341 Kerry McStea 18th Maybush, Southampton 55 19
365 Teana Ashley Adur Valley District 54 23
347 Mary Gilbert 18th Maybush, Southampton 52 9
61 Sarah Coultrip 17th Medway, Kent 52 5
318 Dawn Shepherd 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 49 5
273 Helen Mavin 5th Morden (Wandle) 46 17
342 Lisa Munday 18th Maybush, Southampton 41 16
302 Alice Lelliott 1st Sompting, Adur Valley 41 13
64 Sheryl Stockden 17th Medway, Kent 39 16
292 Lucy Ward 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 20 6
291 Holly Chubb 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 11 4
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6 yard Air Rifle (Under 12

Comp No First Name

244
263
264
230
357
131

19
270

22
178

276

68
126
208
231

95
285
281
352
153

252
84
43

317

367

293

308

125
49

224

173

162
356
292
346
269
163

62
124
149

220
307
200
301
148
206
150

37
116
123

David
Nicholas
Joshua
Craig
Brook
Graeme
Matthew
Jeremy
Ryan
Duncan

Mark
Thomas

Bill

James
Arran
Christopher
Alistair
Scott
Darren
Stuart

Matthew
Marcus
Alon
Richard
George
Luke
Sean
Brandon
Luke
Ashley

Christopher

Thomas
Peter
Lucy
Craig
Andrew
Luke
Tony
Tom
Tom

James
Michael
Sean
Aaron
Daniel
Ollie
Joseph
Neil
Alex
Jack

Surname

Bracken
Peacock
Peacock
Mason
George
Baker
Parker
Chung
Brown
Kelamby

Ayling
Allan
Geiringer
Swale

Treacher-Evans

Wood
McCullum
Johnson
Ledwich
Lawrence

Christmas
Birtwhistle
Aviran
Stacey
Hurrel-Smith
Russell
Pickup
Jeffery
Hamilton
Almedia

Huntley

Davies
Williams
Ward
Northover
Dobson
Kelly
O'Brien
Corbin
Elam

Stannard
Stanley
Ransome
Thompson
Ferguson
Balcombe
Anglis
Chitty
Cannon
Browne

Group

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Liphook, Hampshire

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

7th Malden (St James)

47th Swansea (Killay)

5th Morden (Wandle)

8th Abingdon (Steventon)

1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)
7th Malden (St James)

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Liphook, Hampshire

7th Bramshill (Hook)

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
18th Maybush, Southampton
9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Dorchester, Dorset
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Keynsham, Avon

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

2nd Steyning, Adur Valley

7th Malden (St James)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Hayes & Harlington

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

18th Maybush, Southampton
5th Morden (Wandle)

4th Dorking, Surrey

17th Medway, Kent

7th Malden (St James)

9th Walton-on-Thames

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

2nd Steyning, Adur Valley
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
1st Sompting, Adur Valley
9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Keynsham, Avon

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
7th Malden (St James)

7th Malden (St James)
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53
52
51
51
50
48
45
43
42
38

37
37
37
36
35
35
35
35
34
31

31
30
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24

24

20
20
20
20
19
18
18
18
18

17
17
17
16
16
13
13
12
12
12

9
23
20
14
19
14
14
15
16

8

16
10
9
8
14
10
5
5
14
11

1
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Comp No First Name Surname Group Score Tiebreak

60 Nicholas Baxter 17th Medway, Kent 12 4
152 Stephen Holmes 9th Walton-on-Thames 11 4
291 Holly Chubb 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 11 4
290 Matthew Cobbett 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 11 4
147 Chris Cole 9th Walton-on-Thames 10 0
222 Guy Kaufmann 3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W. 10 0
122 Stuart Edmonds 7th Malden (St James) 9 4
151 Wayne Croucher 9th Walton-on-Thames 9 0
239 Stuart Warner 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 6 0
179 Wayne Thayalan 1st Hayes & Harlington 0 0
170 Dean Blower 1st Hayes & Harlington 0 0
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6 yard Air Rifie (Under 14)

Comp No First Name

158
13
233
140
15
243
20
271
21
96

313
32
97

327
17
75

272

235

303

341

33
143
347

61
314
117
328
261
138
273

79
188

344
169
262

70

14
278
354
342

302
286
353
195
194
198
58
54
53
16

Chris
Adam
John
David
Robert
Michael
Richard
Sam
Jamie
Philip

Poseidon
Philip
Brian
Sara
Scott
Tim
Matthew
Greg
Mike
Kerry

Dale

Alex

Mary
Sarah
Jamie
Matthew
Michael
Alexander
Andrew
Helen

Joe
Christian

Robert
Darren
Daniel

Glyn
Christopher
Dominic
Jonathan
Lisa

Alice
Daniel
Philip
Craig
Alex
Daniel
Lee
Jack
Alec
Llyr

Surname

Lacey
Perman
Brookes
Stenning
Barton
Bracken
Gregory
Dobson
Brown
Hobbs

Firth

Horsfall
Wood
Young
Riseborough
Coley

Wong

Hesp
Conroy
McStea

Bradley
Hart
Gilbert
Coultrip
Nicholson
Green
Young
Strange
Ferguson
Mavin

Hitchmough
Pulfer

Gilbert
Blower
Chipperfield
Pritchard
Grove

Urry

Huws
Munday

Lelliott
Hayward
Simpson
Summerfield
Rose

Mayo
Davies
Tamplin
Gibb
Gilligan

Group

1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District
47th Swansea (Killay)

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
9th Walton-on-Thames

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
8th Abingdon (Steventon)

5th Morden (Wandle)

8th Abingdon (Steventon)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
9th Hallow (Worcester)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

15th South West Cheshire

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Old Malden

5th Morden (Wandle)

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
6th Shoreham, Adur Valley

18th Maybush, Southampton

9th Hallow (Worcester)

9th Walton-on-Thames

18th Maybush, Southampton

17th Medway, Kent

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
7th Malden (St James)

15th South West Cheshire

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Walton-on-Thames

5th Morden (Wandle)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Potten End, West Herts.

18th Maybush, Southampton
1st Hayes & Harlington

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

6th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)
47th Swansea (Killay)

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
18th Maybush, Southampton

1st Sompting, Adur Valley

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

17th Medway, Kent

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
47th Swansea (Killay)
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Score

88
79
76
74
72
70
69
69
67
67

64
64
62
62
59
59
57
57
56
55

55
53
52
52
50
50
49
a7
a7
46

46
46

46
45
45
45
44
43
42
41

41
41
40
40
39
37
37
37
36
36

Tiebreak

41
35
32
26
27
25
27
20
29
22

30
25
23
22
17
15
21
19
15
19

17
13

9

5
19
18
15
22
18
17

16
16

15
15
12
10
12
11
15
16

13
12
20
14
15
18
13
10

5

5



335
287
312
118

18
199
144
197
146

74

42
362
227
242

67
247
345
168
193

187

228
221
139

80

65
299
234
304
207
174

196
186

82
251
192
142
305
336
297

59

229
217
337
141
218
161
316

31

87
120
171

164
176

83
300
219

First Name

James
James
Ross
Adam
Andrew
Alex
Mark
Nick
Alex
Andrew

Thomas
Craig
Matthew
Stuart
Sean
Jonathan
Luke
Thomas
Jair
Matthew

Jon

Tom
Robert
Alex
Michael
Johnathan
Bryce

Ben

Dave
Simeon

James
Aidan
Aiden
Darren
Alex
Justin
Tom
Alex
Thomas
Thomas

Hugh
Josh
Duncan
Richard
Lawrie
Matthew
Albert
James
Freddie
Robert
Ricky

George
Vinay
Matthew
Jamie
Marco

Surname

Hosier
Hayward
McGeown
Baker
Jenkinson
McGillivray
Devaney
Hanson
Lodge
Brett

Young
Redman
Carrig
Parker
McEvilly
Raven
Northover
Wood
Critchett

Tucker

Moss
Stannard
Moore
Hewitt
Iggulden
Garrard
Johnston
Thornton
Sears
Charles

Cziraki
Poole
Jeal
Cockett
Manassi
Robbins
Foot
Judd
Render
Baxter

Brace
Coppi
Burton
Hewitt
Pascal
Wwild
Worsley
Luff
Evans
Seagar
White

Starsmeare
Kenth

Alles
Sadler
Halliwell

Group

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
3rd Newbury, Berkshire

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)

7th Malden (St James)

47th Swansea (Killay)

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Old Malden

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Liphook, Hampshire

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

1st Fetcham, Surrey

18th Maybush, Southampton

4th Dorking, Surrey

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)

Potten End, West Herts.

1st Liphook, Hampshire

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

17th Medway, Kent

2nd Southwick, Adur Valley
10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
6th Shoreham, Adur Valley

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

Potten End, West Herts.

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st Dorchester, Dorset

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
9th Walton-on-Thames

3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
1st Southwick, Adur Valley

17th Medway, Kent

1st Liphook, Hampshire

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
9th Walton-on-Thames

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
9th Hallow (Worcester)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

7th Malden (St James)

1st Hayes & Harlington

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
2nd Southwick, Adur Valley
1st Chiswick G.L.S.W.
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35
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
31
31

31
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29

28

Tiebreak

17
14
13
13
8
4
12
0
10
8
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6 yard Air Rifle (Under 18)

First Place - Gold Medal and The Bramshill Trophy

Second Place - Silver Medal
Third Place - Bronze Medal

Comp No First Name

8
259
361

9
258

11
364
101
210
256

360
159
257
160
211
205

73

12
260

99

102
226

40
331
355

86
325
349

85
236

39
38
225
324
232
41
326
295
351
36

366
310

98

29
133
115

'
323
249
128

Simon
Scott
Simon
Andrew
Jay
Elliot
Robert
James
Mike
Matthew

Peter
Jake
Giles
Maria
Marcus
Ashley
Richard
Sam
Marcus
Stephen

Max
Guy
Philip
Alex
Peter
George
Jennifer
Shaun
Matthew
Ben

Martin
Thomas
Peter
Ruth
Simon
Jack
Chris
Mark
Jason
Thomas

Nick
Mark
Mark
Jonathan
Matthew
John
Tom
Leslie
Stephen
David

Surname

O'Rourke
Clarke
Matthews
Proudfoot
Rabheru
Joseph
Burrough
Powell
Hall
Lindsay

Matthews
Carter
Prewett
Perkins
Kendall
Cole
Gooud
Barton
Prewett
Waters

Chaplin
Rowles
Williams
Jackson
Sandison
Evans
Harris
Fripp
Marsh
Roberts

Stocker
O'Dowd
Alderman
Kellett
Shenton
Young
Pennell
Hempenstall
Ledwich
Chitty

Cox
Stickling
Hobbs
Holme
Brazil
Davis
Hornsby
Chetwood
Cosser
Portman

Group

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)

6th Royston (The Mordens) Herts
7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Keynsham, Avon

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Old Malden

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Liphook, Hampshire

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
15th South West Cheshire
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
15th South West Cheshire
18th Maybush, Southampton
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
1st Liphook, Hampshire

15th South West Cheshire

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)

15th South West Cheshire
1st Southwick, Adur Valley
18th Maybush, Southampton
1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)

1st Keynsham, Avon

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
7th Bramshill (Hook)

9th Hallow (Worcester)

9th Walton-on-Thames

7th Malden (St James)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

15th South West Cheshire

1st Dorchester, Dorset

7th Malden (St James)
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Score

94
88
83
81
81
81
80
80
79
78

77
77
76
76
75
74
74
73
73
72

72
71
71
70
69
68
68
67
67
65

64
64
63
62
62
62
61
61
59
59

58
57
56
53
52
52
51
51
51
50

Tiebreak

35
41
35
37
37
35
38
32
30
34

34
28
36
34
34
37
28
30
29
30

27
28
25
31
28
28
15
27
25
25

29
13
30
27
25
24
25
14
27
25

21
14
24
12
23
21
23
20
14
24



72
318
180
315
311

52
332
204
137
215

26
30
114
277
284
343
245
93
64
166

283
28
51

350

136

246

274

201

172
50

330
241
177

27
110
250
167
216
109

76

240
134
329
334
309
275
191
135
175
223
306

69

First Name

Robert
Dawn
Peter
Tom
Stephen
James
Jo

Ken
Shaughn
Felix

Chris
Stephen
Killian
Alex
Alex
Oliver
lan
Andrew
Sheryl
William

Damien
Simon
Oliver
Michael
Sam
William
Leander
Lucas
Philip
Tim

Sean
Ben
Shane
Paul
Edward
David
James
Fabian
Ben
Philip

Mark
Robert
Patrick
Alan
Ben
Peter
Jeffrey
Timothy
Jonathan
Nicholas
Simon

Nicholas

Surname

Leney
Shepherd
Rodgers
Taylor
Wansbury
Wherle
Trott
Hunter
Winter
Maddison

Martin
Humphreys
McCloskey
Ayling

Reid
Brookes
Saunderson
Jackson
Stockden
Davies

Cox
Oliver
Sprague
Bracher
Bradley
Davis
Hambley
Urry
Huntley
Segal

Webb

Parker
Kelamby
Hemmingway
Scutt

Gage

Kelly
Maddison
Grinell

Coley

Vince
Anderson
Young
Gopal
Ashley
Horrox
Bird
Lawrence
Jones
March
Cursons

White

Group

1st Old Malden

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
6th West Wickham (Beckenham)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
1st Keynsham, Avon

9th Walton-on-Thames

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Hallow (Worcester)

9th Hallow (Worcester)

7th Malden (St James)

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
3rd Newbury, Berkshire

18th Maybush, Southampton
1st Fetcham, Surrey

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

17th Medway, Kent

4th Dorking, Surrey

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

9th Hallow (Worcester)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
18th Maybush, Southampton

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Fetcham, Surrey

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

1st Hayes & Harlington

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

15th South West Cheshire

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
1st Hayes & Harlington

9th Hallow (Worcester)

25th Northam, Southampton

1st Dorchester, Dorset

4th Dorking, Surrey

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

25th Northam, Southampton

1st Old Malden

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford

9th Walton-on-Thames

15th South West Cheshire

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
1st Southwick, Adur Valley

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)
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Score

49
49
48
48
a7
a7
a7
46
46
46

45
44
44
43
43
42
42
40
39
38

38
36
36

36
35
35
34
34
33

33
32
32
32
32
31
31
29
27
26

26
26
25
22
22
19
16
15
12
10

Tiebreak

13

5
16
14
19
17
16
19
19
14

17
18
12
16
15
19
13
15
16
14

0
16
12
12

7
12
10
12

6
11

[EnY
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6 yard Air Rifle (Over 18)

Comp No First Name

1
157
154
322

6
129
339

2
107
238

254
105
266
253
121
103
184

55
363
209

57
294
202

104
268
282
113

106

203
255
155
267
248

71
358

66
112

24

Jonathan
Norman
David
Wayne
Christopher
Karl

Matt

Jim

Paul

Neil

David
Andrew
Peter
John
Nick
Richard
John
Bill
Stuart
Andy

Mark
Darren
Rob

lan (Bill)
Peter
John
Justin
Helen
David
Jean

Brian
Neil

Ted
Hilary
Philip
Charles
Nick
William
Gary
Jonathan

Surname

Gratrix
Beckett
Robinson
Davies
Hiatt
Bromley
Perring
Robinson
Francis
Burrows

Hardingham
Travell
Dobson
Barnes
Baker
Powell
Taylor
Baxter
Williams
Tymkow

Coultrip
Bryson
Evered
Gratrix
Waters
Bennett
McCullum
Jeffery
Barton
Jenkins

Hunt

Dunn
Scarth
Mavin
Diprose
Stotesbury
Fowkes
Compton
Stamp
Martin

Group

47th Swansea (Killay)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
Woking District

15th South West Cheshire

47th Swansea (Killay)

7th Malden (St James)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
47th Swansea (Killay)

Kingston & Malden District

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
7th Bramshill (Hook)

5th Morden (Wandle)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
7th Malden (St James)
7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Hayes & Harlington
17th Medway, Kent

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Keynsham, Avon

17th Medway, Kent

1st Alderholt, Dorset

1st Keynsham, Avon

47th Swansea (Killay)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

5th Morden (Wandle)

3rd Newbury, Berkshire
7th Malden (St James)
47th Swansea (Killay)
Kingston & Malden District

1st Keynsham, Avon

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
5th Morden (Wandle)

1st Fetcham, Surrey

1st Old Malden

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)
7th Malden (St James)

8th Abingdon (Steventon)

Page 34 of 62

Score Tiebreak

87
87
87
86
86
85
84
83
83
83

82
82
82
81
81
81
80
79
79
79

79
78
78
78
78
77
77
77
76
76

76
76
76
75
74
73
73
72
72
72

40
39
36
37
37
38
41
39
39
24

39
39
32
39
39
36
35
35
31
30

27
36
36
34
33
34
33
27
36
33

32
32
29
29
36
28
25
35
32
31



111
213
359
156

319
108
214

25
321

23
298
90
165
348
189
340
47

100

56
89
265
365
190
132
63
88
94
182

91
320
46
183
48

First Name

Roy
Gerrit
Guy
Geoff
Malcolm
Roy
Dennis
Shaun
Neil
Richard

Paul
Duncan
Dave

Bob

Mark

lan

Mel

Colin

Peter
Christopher

Tracy
Malcolm
James
Teana
Steve
Shane
Shaun
Mark
Patrick
Simon

lan
Steve
Robin
Gary
Clive

Surname

Bromley
Mak
Matthews
Lacey
Thomas
Chetwood
Nicole
Joynson
Luff
Lawton

Oak
Lambert
Jones
Foley
Fripp
Cutler
Gallagher
Harwood
Richards
Travell

Stockden
Bennett
Dunn
Ashley
Spicer
Moore
Stockden
Johnson
Killen
Huntley

Bennett
Lawton
Burr
Davies
Still

Group

7th Malden (St James)

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
47th Swansea (Killay)

15th South West Cheshire

25th Northam, Southampton
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Hallow (Worcester)

15th South West Cheshire

8th Abingdon (Steventon)

1st Southwick, Adur Valley

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

4th Dorking, Surrey

18th Maybush, Southampton

Potten End, West Herts.

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
47th Swansea (Killay)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

17th Medway, Kent

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Adur Valley District

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
9th Walton-on-Thames

17th Medway, Kent

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Hampshire County

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

15th South West Cheshire

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
1st Hayes & Harlington

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
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Score

72
71
70
69
69
67
66
66
65
65

64
63
63
63
61
61
61
60
59
59

59
57
56
54
54
53
53
51
49
46

46
45
44
43
41

Tiebreak

31
28
25
29
21
29
27
26
29
22

24
28
23
18
21
20
19
26
27
27

23
23
24
23
18
21

7
17
24
18

16
14
13
11
15



Pistol Trophy

First Place - Pistol Trophy and Gold medals
Second Place - Silver medals
Third Place - Bronze medals

Team Team
Posn Group Score FirstName Surname

1 47th Swansea (Killay) 349 Jim Robinson
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 349 Elliot Joseph
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 349 Robert Barton
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 349 Adam Perman
2 15th South West Cheshire 334 Chris Pennell
2 15th South West Cheshire 334 Richard Lawton
2 15th South West Cheshire 334 Sara Young
2 15th South West Cheshire 334 Michael Young
3 Tth Malden (St James) 333 Graeme Baker
3 Tth Malden (St James) 333 Robert Seagar
3 Tth Malden (St James) 333 Karl Bromley
3 Tth Malden (St James) 333 Alex Cannon
4 18th Maybush, Southampton 331 Kerry McStea
4 18th Maybush, Southampton 331 Shaun Fripp
4 18th Maybush, Southampton 331 Lisa Munday
4 18th Maybush, Southampton 331 Mark Fripp
5 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 326 Jay Rabheru
5 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 326 Giles Prewett
5 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 326 Joshua Peacock
5 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 326 Nicholas Peacock
6 1st Keynsham, Avon 325 Rob Evered
6 1st Keynsham, Avon 325 Ashley Cole
6 1st Keynsham, Avon 325 Ollie Balcombe
6 1st Keynsham, Avon 325 James Swale
7 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 323 Simon Shenton
7 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 323 John Brookes
7 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 323 Greg Hesp
7 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 323 Ben Roberts
7 7th Bramshill (Hook) 323 Peter Waters
7 Tth Bramshill (Hook) 323 Brian Wood
7 Tth Bramshill (Hook) 323 Philip Hobbs
7 Tth Bramshill (Hook) 323 Stephen Waters
9 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 308 lan Bennett
9 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 308 George Evans
9 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 308 Joe Hitchmough
9 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 308 Matthew Alles

10 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 302 Michael Bracken

10 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 302 David Bracken

10 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 302 Stuart Warner

10 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 302 Ben Parker
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Age

18
14
12
13

16
18
13
13

10
12
18
11

13
16
13
18

16
17
11
11

18
14
11
11

15
13
13
15

18
13
12
14

18
14
13
12

13
11
11
15

TieBreak

Score score

94
88
85
82

88
88
80
78

88
86
84
75

86
83
83
79

91
89
74
72

97
86
77
65

87
86
81
69

86
84
82
71

87
83
77
61

83
79
73
67

47
90
123
159

41
82
118
149

36
71
111
146

38
78
115
149

42
80
109
143

47
79
115
142

34
66
89
112

40
79
114
142

39
75
99
120

30
56
83
96



Team

Posn Group

11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11

13
13
13
13

14
14
14
14

15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17

18
18
18
18

19
19
19
19

20
20
20
20

21
21
21
21

22
22
22
22

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Newbury, Berkshire
3rd Newbury, Berkshire
3rd Newbury, Berkshire
3rd Newbury, Berkshire

9th Walton-on-Thames
9th Walton-on-Thames
9th Walton-on-Thames
9th Walton-on-Thames

5th Morden (Wandle)
5th Morden (Wandle)
5th Morden (Wandle)
5th Morden (Wandle)

1st Old Malden
1st Old Malden
1st Old Malden
1st Old Malden

8th Abingdon (Steventon)
8th Abingdon (Steventon)
8th Abingdon (Steventon)
8th Abingdon (Steventon)

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)

4th Dorking, Surrey
4th Dorking, Surrey
4th Dorking, Surrey
4th Dorking, Surrey

9th Hallow (Worcester)
9th Hallow (Worcester)
9th Hallow (Worcester)
9th Hallow (Worcester)

17th Medway, Kent
17th Medway, Kent
17th Medway, Kent
17th Medway, Kent

12th Lewisham South
12th Lewisham South
12th Lewisham South
12th Lewisham South

GLS
G.LS
G.LS
G.LS

—_~ e~ —~ —

)
)
)
)

Team
Score

301
301
301
301

301
301
301
301

297
297
297
297

295
295
295
295

290
290
290
290

288
288
288
288

286
286
286
286

281
281
281
281

279
279
279
279

270
270
270
270

269
269
269
269

268
268
268
268

First Name

Simon
Nick
Philip
Brook
Justin
Alex
James
Alistair

Robert
David
Robert
Alex

Matthew
Sam
Peter
Jeremy

Charles
Richard
Andrew
Tim
Jamie
Ryan
Jonathan
Richard

Steve
Alex
Jeffrey
Craig

Matt
Alex

Jo
Duncan

Bob
Thomas
Thomas
James

Dale
Jonathan
Neil
Philip
Mark
Sarah
Sheryl
Lee

Sean
Thomas
William
Nicholas
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Surname

Matthews
Fowkes
Simpson
George

McCullum
Reid
Hayward
McCullum

Moore
Stenning
Anderson
Lodge

Wong
Dobson
Dobson
Chung

Stotesbury
Gooud
Brett
Coley

Brown
Brown
Martin
Gregory

Spicer
McGillivray
Bird
Summerfield

Perring
Judd
Trott
Burton

Foley
Wood
Davies
Kelly

Bradley
Holme
Luff
Horsfall

Coultrip
Coultrip
Stockden
Davies

McEvilly
Allan
Compton
White

Age

17
18
12
11

18
15
13
11

13
13
14
12

13
13
18
11

18
15
13
13

13
10
18
13

18
12
14
12

18
12
15
12

18
12
11
14

12
14
18
13

18
12
16
13

13
11
18
16

TieBreak

Score scors

79
78
72
72

80
78
73
70

82
76
70
69

84
78
75
58

83
73
69
65

81
73
70
64

85
73
64
64

90
72
68
51

80
78
65
56

81
68
61
60

79
74
61
55

74
73
67
54

29
57
74

32
55
81
101

33
61
94
112

40
68
99
120

32
59
92
119

36
60
84
108

38
67
91
107

40
67
90
96

33
59
78
100

26
54
83
105

31
51
77
85

21
47
72



Team

Posn Group

23
23
23
23

24
24
24
24

25
25
25
25

26
26
26
26

27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27

29
29
29
29

30
30
30
30

31
31
31

32
32
32
32

33
33
33

34
34

34
34
34

36
36

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)

1st Hayes & Harlington
1st Hayes & Harlington
1st Hayes & Harlington
1st Hayes & Harlington

Potten End, West Herts.
Potten End, West Herts.
Potten End, West Herts.
Potten End, West Herts.

1st Liphook, Hampshire
1st Liphook, Hampshire
1st Liphook, Hampshire
1st Liphook, Hampshire

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

1st Dorchester, Dorset
1st Dorchester, Dorset
1st Dorchester, Dorset
1st Dorchester, Dorset

1st Fetcham, Surrey
1st Fetcham, Surrey
1st Fetcham, Surrey

1st Southwick, Adur Valley
1st Southwick, Adur Valley
1st Southwick, Adur Valley
1st Southwick, Adur Valley

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
6th West Wickham (Beckenham)

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)

25th Northam, Southampton
25th Northam, Southampton

Team
Score

262
262
262
262

259
259
259
259

258
258
258
258

253
253
253
253

249
249
249
249

249
249
249
249

243
243
243
243

241
241
241
241

232
232
232

209
209
209
209

186
186
186

171
171

171
171
171

150
150

First Name

Gerrit
Tom
James
Josh

Alon
Thomas
Robin
Jack

John
Darren
Shane
Ricky

Christian
lan
Matthew
Aidan

Guy
Peter
Matthew
Jon

Alec
Colin
James
Luke

Leander
Dominic
Lucas
Michael

Matthew
Stephen
David
Darren
Philip
Jonathan
William
Thomas
Duncan
Mark
Ross

Mark
Stephen
Ross

Maria
Jake

Martin
Thomas
Neil

Dennis
Edward
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Surname

Mak
Stannard
Stannard
Coppi

Aviran
Young
Burr

Young

Taylor
Blower
Kelamby
White

Pulfer
Cutler
Tucker
Poole

Rowles
Alderman
Carrig
Moss

Gibb
Harwood
Wherle
Hamilton

Hambley
Urry
Urry
Pilbeam

Christmas
Cosser
Gage
Cockett

Diprose
Raven
Davis

Render
Lambert
Hempenstall
Denton

Stickling
Wansbury
McGeown

Perkins
Carter

Stocker
O'Dowd
Chitty

Nicole
Scutt

Age

18
13
10
12

11
12
18
15

18
12
14
13

13
18
13
12

14
14
13
12

13
18
15
11

16
12
14
13

10
14
15
12

18
13
14

12
18
15
11

14
15
12

17
14

15
15
11

18
14

TieBreak

Score scors

81
65
59
57

73
69
59
58

72
66
65
55

77
63
61
52

66
65
61
57

72
71
56
50

72
64
56
51

72
72
58
39

87
73
72

69
65
47
28

63
63
60

90
81

72
59
40

76
74

39
63
79
105

29
50
67
88

31
52
63
81

27
55
68
78

27
50
74
84

28
57
67
89

30
56
79
92

28
51
72
77

33
59
83

26
57
71
79

28
47
73

41
79

22
26
42

35
59



Team

Posn Group

37
37

38
38

39
40
41
42
43

44
44

45

46
47
48

49
49

50
51

6th Shoreham, Adur Valley
6th Shoreham, Adur Valley

3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley
3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley

Woking District

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District
1st Alderholt, Dorset

6th Royston (The Mordens) Herts

1st Sompting, Adur Valley
1st Sompting, Adur Valley

Kingston & Malden District

Hampshire County
2nd Southwick, Adur Valley
Adur Valley District

2nd Steyning, Adur Valley
2nd Steyning, Adur Valley

6th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)
1st Chiswick G.L.S.W.

Team
Score

129
129

104
104

94
87
86
85
84

81
81

75

73
67
38

32
32

30
29

First Name

Mike
Ben

Tom
Simon

David
Geoff
Chris
Darren
Robert

Alice
Aaron

Jean

Patrick
Johnathan
Teana

Sean
Michael

Glyn

Marco
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Surname

Conroy
Thornton

Foot
Cursons

Robinson
Lacey
Lacey
Bryson
Burrough

Lelliott
Thompson

Jenkins

Killen
Garrard
Ashley

Pickup
Stanley

Pritchard

Halliwell

Age

12
13

12
14

18
18
13
18
15

12
10

18

18
12
18

11
11

12
13

TieBreak

Score score

66
63

71
33

94
87
86
85
84

59
22

75

73
67
38
28

30
29

23
44

33
45

44
42
41
36
35

18
18

30

15
27

g1 © 0o o0



Junior Pistol

Tie

Break

No FirstName Surname Group Score  score
131 Graeme Baker 7th Malden (St James) 88 36
158 Chris Lacey 1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District 86 41
341 Kerry McStea 18th Maybush, Southampton 86 38
120 Robert Seagar 7th Malden (St James) 86 35
233 John Brookes 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 86 32
15 Robert Barton 47th Swansea (Killay) 85 33
272 Matthew Wong 5th Morden (Wandle) 84 40
97 Brian Wood 7th Bramshill (Hook) 84 39
342 Lisa Munday 18th Maybush, Southampton 83 37
243 Michael Bracken 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 83 30
13 Adam Perman 47th Swansea (Killay) 82 36
96 Philip Hobbs 7th Bramshill (Hook) 82 35
139 Robert Moore 9th Walton-on-Thames 82 33
17 Scott Riseborough 47th Swansea (Killay) 81 39
21 Jamie Brown 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 81 36
33 Dale Bradley 9th Hallow (Worcester) 81 26
235 Greg Hesp 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 81 23
327 Sara Young 15th South West Cheshire 80 36
244 David Bracken 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 79 26
328 Michael Young 15th South West Cheshire 78 31
271 Sam Dobson 5th Morden (Wandle) 78 28
168 Thomas Wood 4th Dorking, Surrey 78 26
206 Ollie Balcombe 1st Keynsham, Avon 77 36
347 Mary Gilbert 18th Maybush, Southampton 77 31
18 Andrew Jenkinson 47th Swansea (Killay) 77 29
188 Christian Pulfer Potten End, West Herts. 77 27
79 Joe Hitchmough 1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 77 24
19 Matthew Parker 47th Swansea (Killay) 76 37
140 David Stenning 9th Walton-on-Thames 76 28
116 Alex Cannon 7th Malden (St James) 75 35
264 Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 74 29
61 Sarah Coultrip 17th Medway, Kent 74 20
67 Sean McEvilly 12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.) 74 0
43 Alon Aviran Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden) 73 29
199 Alex McGillivray 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 73 29
239 Stuart Warner 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 73 27
287 James Hayward 3rd Newbury, Berkshire 73 26
247 Jonathan Raven 1st Fetcham, Surrey 73 26
22 Ryan Brown 8th Abingdon (Steventon) 73 24
68 Thomas Allan 12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.) 73 21
263 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 72 34
252 Matthew Christmas 1st Dorchester, Dorset 72 28
353 Philip Simpson 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 72 28
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No FirstName

53
336
357
305
126
285
117

74
261

297

42
146
262
299
303
169
143
208

75
221
141
354
162
367
278

20
286
195
207

14
304
118
201
227

83
187
312
352

32
242
302
220
270
193

Alec

Alex
Brook
Tom

Bill
Alistair
Matthew
Andrew
Alexander

Thomas
Thomas
Alex
Daniel
Johnathan
Mike
Darren
Alex
James
Tim

Tom
Richard
Jonathan
Thomas
George
Dominic
Richard
Daniel
Craig
Dave
Christopher
Ben
Adam
Holly
Matthew
Matthew
Matthew
Ross
Darren
Philip
Stuart
Alice
James
Jeremy
Jair

Surname

Gibb
Judd
George
Foot
Geiringer
McCullum
Green
Brett
Strange

Render
Young
Lodge
Chipperfield
Garrard
Conroy
Blower
Hart
Swale
Coley
Stannard
Hewitt
Huws
Davies
Hurrel-Smith
Urry
Gregory
Hayward
Summerfield
Sears
Grove
Thornton
Baker
Chubb
Carrig
Alles
Tucker
McGeown
Ledwich
Horsfall
Parker
Lelliott
Stannard
Chung
Critchett

Group

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley

7th Malden (St James)

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

7th Malden (St James)

1st Old Malden

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Southwick, Adur Valley

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)

9th Walton-on-Thames

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

2nd Southwick, Adur Valley

6th Shoreham, Adur Valley

1st Hayes & Harlington

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Old Malden

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Keynsham, Avon

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

8th Abingdon (Steventon)

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
1st Keynsham, Avon

47th Swansea (Killay)

6th Shoreham, Adur Valley

7th Malden (St James)

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

1st Liphook, Hampshire

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Potten End, West Herts.

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
18th Maybush, Southampton

9th Hallow (Worcester)

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
1st Sompting, Adur Valley

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

5th Morden (Wandle)

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
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Score

72
72
72
71
71
70
70
69
69

69
69
69
67
67
66
66
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
64
64
64
64
63
63
63
62
61
61
61
61
60
60
60
60
59
59
58
58

Tie
Break
Score

28
27
17
33
31
20
16
33
32

26
21
18
29
27
23
21
31
27
27
24
24
22
19
19
26
24
20
16
28
21
21
19
26
24
21
13

26
25
22
19
18
16
21
21



No FirstName

217
198
228
231

16
196
125
171
292

58
150
344
144
123

87
163
186
362
279

269
337

49
153
173
224
152

60
197
148
138

82
234
161

95

37
218
178
251
273
194
229
122
124
149
222
170

Josh
Daniel
Jon
Arran
Llyr
James
Brandon
Ricky
Lucy
Lee
Joseph
Robert
Mark
Jack
Freddie
Luke
Aidan
Craig
Michael

Andrew
Duncan
Luke
Stuart
Christopher
Ashley
Stephen
Nicholas
Nick
Daniel
Andrew
Aiden
Bryce
Matthew
Christopher
Neil
Lawrie
Duncan
Darren
Helen
Alex
Hugh
Stuart
Tom
Tom
Guy
Dean

Surname

Coppi
Mayo
Moss
Treacher-Evans
Gilligan
Cziraki
Jeffery
White
Ward
Davies
Anglis
Gilbert
Devaney
Browne
Evans
Kelly
Poole
Redman
Pilbeam

Dobson
Burton
Hamilton
Lawrence
Huntley
Almedia
Holmes
Baxter
Hanson
Ferguson
Ferguson
Jeal
Johnston
Wild
Wood
Chitty
Pascal
Kelamby
Cockett
Mavin
Rose
Brace
Edmonds
Corbin
Elam
Kaufmann
Blower

Group

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Liphook, Hampshire
1st Liphook, Hampshire
47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
7th Malden (St James)

1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Newbury, Berkshire
17th Medway, Kent

9th Walton-on-Thames
18th Maybush, Southampton
9th Walton-on-Thames

7th Malden (St James)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
4th Dorking, Surrey

Potten End, West Herts.
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

5th Morden (Wandle)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Walton-on-Thames

17th Medway, Kent

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Walton-on-Thames

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
4th Dorking, Surrey

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Dorchester, Dorset

5th Morden (Wandle)

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)

1st Liphook, Hampshire
7th Malden (St James)
7th Malden (St James)
9th Walton-on-Thames
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.
1st Hayes & Harlington
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Score

57
57
57
56
56
56
56
55
55
55
54
53
53
53
52
52
52
51
51

51
51
50
50
50
49
49
47
a7
47
47
46
46
46
41
40
39
39
39
38
38
38
37
37
36
35
35

Tie
Break
Score

26
16
10
23
23
21
16
18

8

8
21
25
15

0
21
19
10
24
13

8

6
22
11

9
17
13
19
18
17
10
21
18

8
15
16
14

9

5
16
16



No FirstName

176

80
345

62

54
230

31

70
356
142
219
151
296
308

59

84
179
164
301
192
174
335
293
346
290
181

65

307
147

Vinay
Alex
Luke
Tony
Jack
Craig
James
Glyn
Peter
Justin
Marco
Wayne
Ross
Sean
Thomas
Marcus
Wayne
George
Aaron
Alex
Simeon
James
Luke
Craig
Matthew
Aaron
Michael

Michael
Chris

Surname

Kenth
Hewitt
Northover
O'Brien
Tamplin
Mason
Luff
Pritchard
Williams
Robbins
Halliwell
Croucher
Denton
Pickup
Baxter
Birtwhistle
Thayalan
Starsmeare
Thompson
Manassi
Charles
Hosier
Russell
Northover
Cobbett
Brooks
Iggulden

Stanley
Cole

Group

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

18th Maybush, Southampton
17th Medway, Kent

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
1st Liphook, Hampshire

9th Hallow (Worcester)

6th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Southwick, Adur Valley

2nd Steyning, Adur Valley

17th Medway, Kent

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st Hayes & Harlington

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Sompting, Adur Valley

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
3rd Newbury, Berkshire

18th Maybush, Southampton

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

1st Hayes & Harlington

17th Medway, Kent

2nd Steyning, Adur Valley
9th Walton-on-Thames
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Score

34
33
32
32
31
31
31
30
30
30
29
29
28
28
28
28
24
22
22
21
21
19
17
17
12
10
10

4
1

Tie
Break
Score

6
8
11
0
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enior Pistol

No FirstName

202
2
154
258
160
339
257
11
326
321
203
156
91
232
248
6
104
9
254
205
190
294
8
210
129
253
259
364
349
209
89
86
71
329
121
255
103

213
159
157

165
282

331

Rob
Jim
David
Jay
Maria
Matt
Giles
Elliot
Chris
Richard
Brian
Geoff
lan
Simon
Philip
Christopher
Peter
Andrew
David
Ashley
Steve
Darren
Simon
Mike
Karl
John
Scott
Robert
Shaun
Andy
Malcolm
George
Charles
Patrick
Nick
Neil
Richard
Peter
Gerrit
Jake
Norman
lan (Bill)
Bob
Justin
Jonathan
Alex

Surname

Evered
Robinson
Robinson
Rabheru
Perkins
Perring
Prewett
Joseph
Pennell
Lawton
Hunt
Lacey
Bennett
Shenton
Diprose
Hiatt
Waters
Proudfoot
Hardingham
Cole
Spicer
Bryson
O'Rourke
Hall
Bromley
Barnes
Clarke
Burrough
Fripp
Tymkow
Bennett
Evans
Stotesbury
Young
Baker
Dunn
Powell
Richards
Mak
Carter
Beckett
Gratrix
Foley
McCullum
Gratrix
Jackson

Group

1st Keynsham, Avon

47th Swansea (Killay)

Woking District

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)

15th South West Cheshire

15th South West Cheshire

1st Keynsham, Avon

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
1st Fetcham, Surrey

47th Swansea (Killay)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Keynsham, Avon

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
1st Alderholt, Dorset

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Keynsham, Avon

7th Malden (St James)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

6th Royston (The Mordens) Herts
18th Maybush, Southampton

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st Old Malden

15th South West Cheshire

7th Malden (St James)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

47th Swansea (Killay)

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
Meon Valley District, Hampshire
47th Swansea (Killay)

4th Dorking, Surrey

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

47th Swansea (Killay)

15th South West Cheshire
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Tie
Break

Score score

97
94
94
91
90
90
89
88
88
88
87
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86
86
85
85
84
84
84
84
84
84
83
83
83
83
83
82
82
82
82
81
81
81
81
81
80
80
80
79

47
47
44
42
41
40
38
43
41
41
43
42
39
34
33
41
40
38
38
32
38
36
42
40
40
39
37
35
40
38
37
36
32
38
36
34
24
40
39
38
33
30
33
32
25
36



348
57
361
320
358
284
211
155
324
108
351
3
112
85
266
106
111
214
322
110
256
73
94
359
265
184
274
246
249
39
47
99
267
55
355
134
366
100
105
24
236
23
98
29
343
88

FirstName

Mark
Mark
Simon
Steve
Nick
Alex
Marcus
Ted
Ruth
Dennis
Jason
David
Gary
Matthew
Peter
Jean
Roy
Shaun
Wayne
Edward
Matthew
Richard
Patrick
Guy
James
John
Leander
William
Stephen
Martin
Colin
Stephen
Hilary
Bill
Peter
Robert
Nick
Christopher
Andrew
Jonathan
Ben
Paul
Mark
Jonathan
Oliver
Mark

Surname

Fripp
Coultrip

Matthews
Lawton
Fowkes
Reid
Kendall
Scarth
Kellett
Nicole
Ledwich
Barton
Stamp
Marsh
Dobson
Jenkins
Bromley
Joynson
Davies
Scutt
Lindsay
Gooud
Killen
Matthews
Dunn
Taylor
Hambley
Davis
Cosser
Stocker
Harwood
Waters
Mavin
Baxter
Sandison
Anderson
Cox
Travell
Travell
Martin
Roberts
Oak
Hobbs
Holme
Brookes
Johnson

Group

18th Maybush, Southampton
17th Medway, Kent

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
15th South West Cheshire
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

1st Keynsham, Avon

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
15th South West Cheshire
25th Northam, Southampton
18th Maybush, Southampton
47th Swansea (Killay)

7th Malden (St James)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
5th Morden (Wandle)
Kingston & Malden District
7th Malden (St James)

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

15th South West Cheshire
25th Northam, Southampton
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Old Malden

Hampshire County

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
1st Fetcham, Surrey

1st Dorchester, Dorset

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
7th Bramshill (Hook)

5th Morden (Wandle)

17th Medway, Kent

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Keynsham, Avon

7th Bramshill (Hook)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

8th Abingdon (Steventon)
10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
8th Abingdon (Steventon)
7th Bramshill (Hook)

9th Hallow (Worcester)

18th Maybush, Southampton
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
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Score

79
79
79
78
78
78
7
76
76
76
76
76
75
75
75
75
75
74
74
74
73
73
73
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
71
71
71
71
71
70
70
70
70
70
69
69
68
68
68
68

Tie
Break
Score

34
31

35
29
23
31
37
35
35
30
21
35
32
31
30
28
36
26
24
33
27
15
35
34
31
30
24
23
22
29
28
27
27
25
33
30
29
25
24
23
11
28
28
26
26



No FirstName

332
363
113

66
241
132
268
323
226

12
298
260
180
225
101
177
191
310
189
334
319
311
102

25

64
340
240
128
133

46

38

63
172
250

41
350

26
201
167

72

52

48
109

93
275
137

Jo
Stuart
Helen
William
Ben
Shane
John
Leslie
Guy
Sam
Duncan
Marcus
Peter
Peter
James
Shane
Jeffrey
Mark
lan
Alan
Roy
Stephen
Max
Neil
Sheryl
Mel
Mark
David
Matthew
Robin
Thomas
Shaun
Philip
David
Jack
Michael
Chris
Lucas
James
Robert
James
Clive
Ben
Andrew
Peter
Shaughn

Surname

Trott
Williams
Jeffery
Compton
Parker
Moore
Bennett
Chetwood
Rowles
Barton
Lambert
Prewett
Rodgers
Alderman
Powell
Kelamby
Bird
Stickling
Cutler
Gopal
Chetwood
Wansbury
Chaplin
Luff
Stockden
Gallagher
Vince
Portman
Brazil
Burr
O'Dowd
Stockden
Huntley
Gage
Young
Bracher
Martin
Urry

Kelly
Leney
Wherle
Still
Grinell
Jackson
Horrox
Winter

Group

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

7th Malden (St James)

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford

9th Walton-on-Thames

5th Morden (Wandle)

15th South West Cheshire

1st Liphook, Hampshire

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Southwick, Adur Valley

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Liphook, Hampshire

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Hayes & Harlington

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
Potten End, West Herts.

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
15th South West Cheshire

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

9th Hallow (Worcester)

17th Medway, Kent

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
1st North Springfield, Chelmsford

7th Malden (St James)

9th Walton-on-Thames

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)

17th Medway, Kent

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Dorchester, Dorset

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston & Malden)
18th Maybush, Southampton

9th Hallow (Worcester)

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Old Malden

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
25th Northam, Southampton

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

9th Walton-on-Thames
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Tie
Break

Score score

68
68
67
67
67
66
66
66
66
66
65
65
65
65
65
65
64
63
63
63
63
63
63
61
61
61
61
59
59
59
59
58
58
58
58
57
57
56
56
56
56
56
55
55
55
54

23
21
26
26
13
32
30
28
27
19
31
26
24
23
20
11
24
28
28
27
27
19
16
29
26
26
19
19
18
17

4
25
24
21
21
19
12
23
22
20
10
10
22
21
16
25



No FirstName

69
330
40
90
283

238
136
280

30

51

76

77
204

36
295
277
182
216
309
114
245
223
166
175
215

50
183

27
365
360
306

28
325

56
135

Nicholas
Sean
Philip
Dave
Damien
Malcolm
Neil
Sam
Nathan
Stephen
Oliver
Philip
Tom
Ken
Thomas
Mark
Alex
Simon
Fabian
Ben
Killian
lan
Nicholas
William
Jonathan
Felix
Tim
Gary
Paul
Teana
Peter
Simon
Simon
Jennifer
Tracy
Timothy

Surname

White
Webb
Williams
Jones

Cox
Thomas
Burrows
Bradley
Stevens
Humphreys
Sprague
Coley
Hornsby
Hunter
Chitty
Hempenstall
Ayling
Huntley
Maddison
Ashley
McCloskey
Saunderson
March
Davies
Jones
Maddison
Segal
Davies
Hemmingway
Ashley
Matthews
Cursons
Oliver
Harris
Stockden
Lawrence

Group

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)
15th South West Cheshire

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
3rd Newbury, Berkshire

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
9th Walton-on-Thames

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
9th Hallow (Worcester)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
1st Old Malden

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
1st Southwick, Adur Valley
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Southwick, Adur Valley
7th Malden (St James)

1st Fetcham, Surrey

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
1st Hayes & Harlington

9th Hallow (Worcester)

Adur Valley District

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley
9th Hallow (Worcester)

15th South West Cheshire
17th Medway, Kent

9th Walton-on-Thames
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54
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53
53
53
53
51
51
50
50
49
48
48
47
47
47
46
45
45
44
43
42
42
41
40
40
39
38
38
36
33
33
31
31
23

25
22
23
23
21
19
14
22
21
22
11
15
13
11
15
14
12
18
15

9
21
11
16
15
11
17
10
10
14

8
14
12

4
13

2



Junior Feld Target

No FirstName

158
270
264

13
120

15
244
327
239
218

233
272
262
263
303

96
312
328

75
126

217
302
247
188

53
362

74
140
22
224

43

357
95
42

169
242
59
83
186
353

139
304
273

Chris
Jeremy
Joshua
Adam
Robert
Robert
David
Sara
Stuart
Lawrie

John
Matthew
Daniel
Nicholas
Mike
Philip
Ross
Michael
Tim

Bill

Josh
Alice
Jonathan
Christian
Alec
Craig

Andrew
David
Ryan
Ashley

Alon

Brook
Christopher
Thomas

Darren
Stuart
Thomas
Matthew
Aidan
Philip

Robert
Ben
Helen

Surname
Lacey
Chung
Peacock
Perman
Seagar
Barton
Bracken
Young
Warner
Pascal

Brookes
Wong
Chipperfield
Peacock
Conroy
Hobbs
McGeown
Young
Coley
Geiringer

Coppi
Lelliott
Raven
Pulfer
Gibb
Redman
Brett
Stenning
Brown
Almedia

Aviran

George
Wood
Young

Blower
Parker
Baxter
Alles
Poole
Simpson

Moore
Thornton
Mavin

Group

1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District

5th Morden (Wandle)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)

7th Malden (St James)

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
15th South West Cheshire

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
5th Morden (Wandle)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

6th Shoreham, Adur Valley

7th Bramshill (Hook)

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
15th South West Cheshire

1st Old Malden

7th Malden (St James)

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Sompting, Adur Valley

1st Fetcham, Surrey

Potten End, West Herts.

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Old Malden

9th Walton-on-Thames
8th Abingdon (Steventon)
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston &
Malden)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
7th Bramshill (Hook)

Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston &
Malden)

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
17th Medway, Kent

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
Potten End, West Herts.

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Walton-on-Thames

6th Shoreham, Adur Valley
5th Morden (Wandle)
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35
30
30
30
275
27.5
25
25
22.5
225

225
22.5
225
20
20
20
20
20
20
17.5

17.5
175
17.5
17.5
175
17.5

17.5
17.5
15
15

15

15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
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No FirstName

142
269
352
198
314
336

31

141
138
118
171

335
20
227
131
116
37

18
168
87
337
61
235
261
21
271
243

60
220
252
290
124
206
208
123
356
346

237
84

201
278
251

Justin
Andrew
Darren
Daniel
Jamie
Alex
James

Richard
Andrew
Adam
Ricky
James
Richard
Matthew
Graeme
Alex
Neil

Andrew
Thomas
Freddie
Duncan
Sarah
Greg
Alexander
Jamie
Sam
Michael

Nicholas
James
Matthew
Matthew
Tom
Ollie
James
Jack
Peter
Craig

David
Marcus
Holly
Dominic
Darren

Surname

Robbins
Dobson
Ledwich
Mayo
Nicholson
Judd

Luff

Hewitt
Ferguson
Baker
White

Hosier
Gregory
Carrig
Baker
Cannon
Chitty

Jenkinson
Wood
Evans
Burton
Coultrip
Hesp
Strange
Brown
Dobson
Bracken

Baxter
Stannard
Christmas
Cobbett
Corbin
Balcombe
Swale
Browne
Williams
Northover

Sharrock
Birtwhistle
Chubb

Urry
Cockett

Group

9th Walton-on-Thames

5th Morden (Wandle)

18th Maybush, Southampton

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
9th Hallow (Worcester)

9th Walton-on-Thames
9th Walton-on-Thames
7th Malden (St James)
1st Hayes & Harlington

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
8th Abingdon (Steventon)

1st Liphook, Hampshire

7th Malden (St James)

7th Malden (St James)

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)

47th Swansea (Killay)

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
17th Medway, Kent

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

8th Abingdon (Steventon)

5th Morden (Wandle)

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford

17th Medway, Kent

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

1st Dorchester, Dorset

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

7th Malden (St James)

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Keynsham, Avon

7th Malden (St James)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
18th Maybush, Southampton

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

3rd Newbury, Berkshire
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
1st Dorchester, Dorset
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15
12.5
125
125
12.5
125
12.5

125
125
12.5
12.5

12.5
12.5
12.5
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5
7.5
7.5
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No FirstName

234
193
196

70
313

341
344
117
187
316

49

62
153
152
230

292
162
173
195
354
228

82

80
144

67

194
287
221

32
342
125
222
293
301
281

179
163
276
231
367
122

19

68

54
192

Bryce
Jair
James
Glyn
Poseidon

Kerry
Robert
Matthew
Matthew
Albert
Luke
Tony
Stuart
Stephen
Craig

Lucy
Thomas
Christopher
Craig
Jonathan
Jon

Aiden

Alex

Mark

Sean

Alex
James
Tom
Philip
Lisa
Brandon
Guy
Luke
Aaron
Scott

Wayne
Luke
Mark
Arran
George
Stuart
Matthew
Thomas
Jack
Alex

Surname
Johnston
Critchett
Cziraki
Pritchard
Firth

McStea
Gilbert
Green
Tucker
Worsley
Hamilton
O'Brien
Lawrence
Holmes
Mason

Ward
Davies
Huntley
Summerfield
Huws

Moss

Jeal

Hewitt
Devaney
McEvilly

Rose
Hayward
Stannard
Horsfall
Munday
Jeffery
Kaufmann
Russell
Thompson
Johnson

Thayalan

Kelly

Ayling
Treacher-Evans
Hurrel-Smith
Edmonds
Parker

Allan

Tamplin
Manassi

Group

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

6th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

18th Maybush, Southampton

18th Maybush, Southampton

7th Malden (St James)

Potten End, West Herts.

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
17th Medway, Kent

9th Walton-on-Thames

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Liphook, Hampshire

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Hayes & Harlington

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Liphook, Hampshire

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

9th Walton-on-Thames

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
3rd Newbury, Berkshire

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

9th Hallow (Worcester)

18th Maybush, Southampton

7th Malden (St James)

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

3rd Newbury, Berkshire

1st Sompting, Adur Valley

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

1st Hayes & Harlington

4th Dorking, Surrey

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

1st Liphook, Hampshire

1st Keynsham, Avon

7th Malden (St James)

47th Swansea (Killay)

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
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No FirstName Surname

229
146
197
199
347
286
164
305

161
299

143

97
345

58
170
317
178
307
285
200

151
149
147
150
296
148

33
300

17

16

14
297
65
176
174
219

79
207

Hugh
Alex
Nick
Alex
Mary
Daniel
George
Tom

Matthew
Johnathan

Alex
Brian
Luke
Lee
Dean
Richard
Duncan
Michael
Alistair
Sean

Wayne
Tom
Chris
Joseph
Ross
Daniel
Dale
Jamie
Scott
Llyr

Christopher
Thomas
Michael
Vinay
Simeon
Marco

Joe
Dave

Brace
Lodge
Hanson
McGillivray
Gilbert
Hayward
Starsmeare
Foot

wild
Garrard

Hart
Wood
Northover
Davies
Blower
Stacey
Kelamby
Stanley
McCullum
Ransome

Croucher
Elam

Cole

Anglis
Denton
Ferguson
Bradley
Sadler
Riseborough
Gilligan

Grove
Render
Iggulden
Kenth
Charles
Halliwell

Hitchmough
Sears

Group Score
1st Liphook, Hampshire 2.5
9th Walton-on-Thames 25
1st Sedbury & Tidenham 25
6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 25
18th Maybush, Southampton 2.5
3rd Newbury, Berkshire 25
4th Dorking, Surrey 25
3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley 25
4th Dorking, Surrey 25
2nd Southwick, Adur Valley 25
9th Walton-on-Thames 25
7th Bramshill (Hook) 25
18th Maybush, Southampton 25
17th Medway, Kent 2.5
1st Hayes & Harlington 0
1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 0
1st Hayes & Harlington 0
2nd Steyning, Adur Valley 0
3rd Newbury, Berkshire 0
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire 0
9th Walton-on-Thames 0
9th Walton-on-Thames 0
9th Walton-on-Thames 0
9th Walton-on-Thames 0
1st Southwick, Adur Valley 0
9th Walton-on-Thames 0
9th Hallow (Worcester) 0
2nd Southwick, Adur Valley 0
47th Swansea (Killay) 0
47th Swansea (Killay) 0
47th Swansea (Killay) 0
1st Southwick, Adur Valley 0
17th Medway, Kent 0
1st Hayes & Harlington 0
1st Hayes & Harlington 0
1st Chiswick G.L.S.W. 0
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge 0
1st Keynsham, Avon 0
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Senior Field Target

No FirstName

39
253
359
210

40
232
258

8
157
255

2
226
205
256
319
154
282

98
133
257

55
363

132
254
283
259
211
284

41

94
121
209
365
156

57
260
331
160
268

265
91
105

137
326
349
348
202

24

Martin
John
Guy
Mike
Philip
Simon
Jay
Simon
Norman
Neil

Jim

Guy
Ashley
Matthew
Roy
David
Justin
Mark
Matthew
Giles
Jonathan

Bill

Stuart
Christopher
Shane
David
Damien
Scott
Marcus
Alex

Jack

Andrew
Patrick
Nick
Andy
Teana
Geoff
Mark
Marcus
Alex
Maria
John

James
lan
Andrew
Malcolm
Shaughn
Chris
Shaun
Mark
Rob
Jonathan

Surname
Stocker
Barnes
Matthews
Hall
Williams
Shenton
Rabheru
O'Rourke
Beckett
Dunn

Robinson
Rowles
Cole
Lindsay
Chetwood
Robinson
McCullum
Hobbs
Brazil
Prewett
Gratrix

Baxter
Williams
Hiatt

Moore
Hardingham
Cox

Clarke
Kendall
Reid

Young

Proudfoot
Killen
Baker
Tymkow
Ashley
Lacey
Coultrip
Prewett
Jackson
Perkins
Bennett

Dunn
Bennett
Travell
Thomas
Winter
Pennell
Fripp

Fripp
Evered

Martin

Group

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)
10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)
1st Liphook, Hampshire
1st Keynsham, Avon
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
15th South West Cheshire
Woking District

3rd Newbury, Berkshire
7th Bramshill (Hook)
9th Walton-on-Thames
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
47th Swansea (Killay)

17th Medway, Kent

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
47th Swansea (Killay)
9th Walton-on-Thames
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
3rd Newbury, Berkshire
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Keynsham, Avon

3rd Newbury, Berkshire
Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston &
Malden)

47th Swansea (Killay)
Hampshire County

7th Malden (St James)

1st Keynsham, Avon

Adur Valley District

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
17th Medway, Kent

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

15th South West Cheshire

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley

5th Morden (Wandle)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
7th Bramshill (Hook)

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Walton-on-Thames

15th South West Cheshire
18th Maybush, Southampton
18th Maybush, Southampton
1st Keynsham, Avon

8th Abingdon (Steventon)
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40

375
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

35
325
325
325
32.5
32.5
32.5

30

30

30

30

30
30
30
30
30
275
27.5
27.5
27.5
27.5

275
275
275
27.5
27.5
27.5
27.5
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
225
225
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5

Tie
Break
Score
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No FirstName

267
340
321
322
166

99
159
201
236

76

364
324
182
104

90
129
107

46

248
203

249
225
191

12
309
311
329
295
204

73

332
325
274
320

47
183

88
238
101
246

136
30
51

128

102

323

111
48

339

103

Hilary
Mel
Richard
Wayne
William
Stephen
Jake
Lucas
Ben
Philip

Robert
Ruth
Simon
Peter
Dave
Karl
Paul
Robin

Philip
Brian

Stephen
Peter
Jeffrey
Sam
Ben
Stephen
Patrick
Mark
Ken
Richard

Jo
Jennifer
Leander
Steve
Colin
Gary
Mark
Neil
James
William

Sam
Stephen
Oliver
David
Max
Leslie
Roy
Clive
Matt
Richard

Surname

Mavin
Gallagher
Lawton
Davies
Davies
Waters
Carter
Urry
Roberts
Coley

Burrough
Kellett
Huntley
Waters
Jones
Bromley
Francis
Burr

Diprose
Hunt

Cosser
Alderman
Bird

Barton
Ashley
Wansbury
Young
Hempenstall
Hunter
Gooud

Trott
Harris
Hambley
Lawton
Harwood
Davies
Johnson
Burrows
Powell
Davis

Bradley
Humphreys
Sprague
Portman
Chaplin
Chetwood
Bromley
Still

Perring
Powell

Group

5th Morden (Wandle)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
15th South West Cheshire

15th South West Cheshire

4th Dorking, Surrey

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire

1st Old Malden

6th Royston (The Mordens) Herts
15th South West Cheshire

1st Hayes & Harlington

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

7th Malden (St James)

Kingston & Malden District
Leander Sea Scouts (Kingston &
Malden)

1st Fetcham, Surrey

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Dorchester, Dorset

1st Liphook, Hampshire

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Southwick, Adur Valley

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)

15th South West Cheshire

1st Southwick, Adur Valley

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Old Malden

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
15th South West Cheshire

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

15th South West Cheshire

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

1st Hayes & Harlington

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford

7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Fetcham, Surrey

9th Walton-on-Thames

9th Hallow (Worcester)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

7th Malden (St James)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

15th South West Cheshire

7th Malden (St James)

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)
7th Bramshill (Hook)

Page 53 of 62

Score

225
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225
225
20
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20

20
20
20
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20
20
20
20

20
20

175
175
175
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
175
175

17.5
17.5
17.5
175
175
175
175
17.5

15

15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
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Break
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No FirstName Surname

86
343
310

11
134
366
177
109
275

64

26
93
7
56
3
189
190
184
5
25

130
351
315
110

38
180

50
114
245

52
250

72
27
215
155
63
294
23
167
355
85

172
106

66
298
100

36
334
175
216
277

George
Oliver
Mark
Elliot
Robert
Nick
Shane
Ben
Peter
Sheryl

Chris
Andrew
lan (Bill)
Tracy
David
lan
Steve
John
Peter
Neil

Martin
Jason
Tom
Edward
Thomas
Peter
Tim
Killian
lan
James
David

Robert
Paul
Felix
Ted
Shaun
Darren
Paul
James
Peter
Matthew

Philip

Jean
William
Duncan
Christopher
Thomas
Alan
Jonathan
Fabian
Alex

Evans
Brookes
Stickling
Joseph
Anderson
Cox
Kelamby
Grinell
Horrox
Stockden

Martin
Jackson
Gratrix
Stockden
Barton
Cutler
Spicer
Taylor
Richards
Luff

Feltham
Ledwich
Taylor
Scutt
O'Dowd
Rodgers
Segal
McCloskey
Saunderson
Wherle
Gage

Leney
Hemmingway
Maddison
Scarth
Stockden
Bryson

Oak

Kelly
Sandison
Marsh

Huntley
Jenkins
Compton
Lambert
Travell
Chitty
Gopal
Jones
Maddison
Ayling

Group

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

18th Maybush, Southampton

6th West Wickham (Beckenham)
47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Hayes & Harlington

25th Northam, Southampton

3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire

17th Medway, Kent

9th Hallow (Worcester)
1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
47th Swansea (Killay)
17th Medway, Kent

47th Swansea (Killay)
Potten End, West Herts.

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)

1st Hayes & Harlington
47th Swansea (Killay)
9th Hallow (Worcester)

7th Malden (St James)
18th Maybush, Southampton

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs

25th Northam, Southampton

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)

1st Hayes & Harlington

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
7th Malden (St James)

1st Fetcham, Surrey

7th West Wickham (Beckenham)
1st Dorchester, Dorset

1st Old Malden

9th Hallow (Worcester)

3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
17th Medway, Kent

1st Alderholt, Dorset

8th Abingdon (Steventon)

4th Dorking, Surrey

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

1st Hayes & Harlington
Kingston & Malden District
12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)
1st Southwick, Adur Valley
7th Bramshill (Hook)

1st Billingshurst (W. Sussex)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)

1st Hayes & Harlington
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.
3rd Sandhurst, S Berkshire
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125
12.5
12.5
12.5

12.5
125
125
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5

12.5
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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10
10

10
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7.5
7.5
7.5

7.5
7.5
7.5
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No FirstName

241
330
360
318
113
165
266

71

29

77

306
240
223

69
361
112
108

28
135

89

Ben
Sean
Peter
Dawn
Helen
Bob
Peter
Charles
Jonathan
Tom

Simon
Mark
Nicholas
Nicholas
Simon
Gary
Dennis
Simon
Timothy
Malcolm

Surname

Parker
Webb
Matthews
Shepherd
Jeffery
Foley
Dobson
Stotesbury
Holme
Hornsby

Cursons
Vince
March
White
Matthews
Stamp
Nicole
Oliver
Lawrence
Bennett

Group

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
15th South West Cheshire

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
7th Malden (St James)

4th Dorking, Surrey

5th Morden (Wandle)

1st Old Malden

9th Hallow (Worcester)

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge

3rd/5th Lancing, Adur Valley

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
3rd Chiswick G.L.S.W.

12th Lewisham South (G.L.S.)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

7th Malden (St James)

25th Northam, Southampton

9th Hallow (Worcester)

9th Walton-on-Thames

1st Mellor & Marple Bridge
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Air Rifie Knockout Competition

(Reactive Targets at 6 yards)

Junior

Winner (Gold Medal):

Sara Young 15th South West Cheshire

Runner up (Silver Medal):

Philip Simpson 1st Sedbury & Tidenham

Semi Finalists (Bronze Medals):

Joseph Angus 9™ Walton on Thames
Robert Moore 9th Walton on Thames
Senior

Winner (Gold Medal):

Matt Perring 3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.) 1 min 29 secs

Runner up (Silver Medal):

Neil Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley), Hampshire 1 min 30 secs

Semi Finalists (Bronze Medals):

John Barnes, 9th Bramshill (Yateley), Hampshire
Roy Bromley 7" Malden
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6 yard Junior Own Rifle

Comp No First Name

158
159
260
357
374
233
261
235
243
263

353
262
264
242
356
354
234
208
239
367
244

Chris
Jake
Marcus
Brook
Tony
John
Alexander
Greg
Michael
Nicholas

Philip
Daniel
Joshua
Stuart
Peter
Jonathan
Bryce
James
Stuart
George
David

Surname

Lacey
Carter
Prewett
George
Cook
Brookes
Strange
Hesp
Bracken
Peacock

Simpson
Chipperfield
Peacock
Parker
Williams
Huws
Johnston
Swale
Warner
Hurrel-Smith
Bracken

Group

1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District
1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

44th Nottingham

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
1st Keynsham, Avon

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
1st Keynsham, Avon

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
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65
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58
57
57
49
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45
38
36
33
27
25
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21
12

9

4
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37
30
29
14
23
24
21
18
15
20

20
5
10

1
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6 yard Senior Own Rifle

Comp No First Name

364
256
255
359
205
253
99
370
8
160

259
6
11
154

157
257
211

375

155
101
232
103
254
361
360
363
265
236

238
156
358
376
355
204
366

94
241
240

Robert
Matthew
Neil
Guy
Ashley
John
Stephen
John
Simon
Maria

Scott
Christopher
Elliot

David
Andrew
Norman
Giles
Marcus
Jonathan
Karl

Ted
James
Simon
Richard
David
Simon
Peter
Stuart
James
Ben

Neil
Geoff
Nick
Nicholas
Peter
Ken
Nick
Patrick
Ben
Mark

Surname

Burrough
Lindsay
Dunn
Matthews
Cole
Barnes
Waters
Dohoo
O'Rourke
Perkins

Clarke

Hiatt

Joseph
Robinson
Proudfoot
Beckett
Prewett
Kendall
Gratrix
Talbot-Jones

Scarth
Powell
Shenton
Powell
Hardingham
Matthews
Matthews
Williams
Dunn
Roberts

Burrows
Lacey
Fowkes
Lane
Sandison
Hunter
Cox
Killen
Parker
Vince

Group

6th Royston (The Mordens) Herts

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
1st Keynsham, Avon

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
7th Bramshill (Hook)
Hampshire County

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)

47th Swansea (Killay)

Woking District

47th Swansea (Killay)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Keynsham, Avon

47th Swansea (Killay)

44th Nottingham

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
7th Bramshill (Hook)

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
7th Bramshill (Hook)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
Meon Valley District, Hampshire
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

44th Nottingham

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Keynsham, Avon

1st Keynsham, Avon

Hampshire County

1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
1st North Springfield, Chelmsford
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76
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74
72
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70
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68
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61
61
60
53
52
50
42
18
16

43
41
39
33
36
38
35
35
38
31

37
34
34
33
13
36
36
34
31
29

22
21
20
27
32
30
32
18
20
19

24
20
11
26
15
16
19
11

4

0



10 metre Own Rifle

Gomp No First Name Surname Group Score Tiebreak
8 Simon O'Rourke 47th Swansea (Killay) 82 39
11 Elliot Joseph 47th Swansea (Killay) 82 33
255 Neil Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 76 31
154 David Robinson Woking District 76 22
256 Matthew Lindsay 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 76 22
158 Chris Lacey 1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District 75 32
259 Scott Clarke 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 72 33
203 Brian Hunt 1st Keynsham, Avon 72 30
159  Jake Carter 1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley 70 22
258  Jay Rabheru 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 69 34
260  Marcus Prewett 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 69 25
253  John Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 68 26
9  Andrew Proudfoot 47th Swansea (Killay) 63 26
254  David Hardingham 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 61 23
364 Robert Burroughs 6th Royston (The Mordens) Herts 58 6
156  Geoff Lacey Meon Valley District, Hampshire 57 3
233  John Brookes 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 54 13
257 Giles Prewett 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 53 23
321  Richard Lawton 15th South West Cheshire 48 16
209  Andy Tymkow 1st Keynsham, Avon 47 22
232  Simon Shenton 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 46 12
236 Ben Roberts 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 43 11
235 Greg Hesp 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 43 8
157 Norman Beckett Meon Valley District, Hampshire 42 16
243 Michael Bracken 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 39 10
241 Ben Parker 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 39 4
261  Alexander Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 39 1
265  James Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 36 14
238 Neil Burrows 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 33 8
160 Maria Perkins 1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley 32 15
107 Paul Francis Kingston & Malden District 32 12
375 Karl Talbot-Jones 44th Nottingham 30 6
155 Ted Scarth Meon Valley District, Hampshire 26 8
264  Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 25 9
263 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 20 2
234  Bryce Johnston 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire 18 7
262 Daniel Chipperfield 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 18 6
244 David Bracken 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 17 5
240 Mark Vince 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 17 5
242 Stuart Parker 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 17 2
12 Sam Barton 47th Swansea (Killay) 9 3
239 Stuart Warner 1st North Springfield, Chelmsford 0 0
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Vintage Rifle

First Place - Gold Medal and the Bill Cook Trophy
Second Place - Silver Medal
Third Place - Bronze Medal

Comp No First Name

9
257
253
258
254
157
256
370
339
154
158
259
265
104
255

159

155

340
156

106

160

100

Andrew
Giles
John
Jay
David
Norman
Matthew
John
Matt
David
Chris
Scott
James
Peter
Neil
Jake
Jim

Ted
David
Simon
Peter
Mel
Geoff
Jean
Christopher
Maria

Christopher

Surname
Proudfoot
Prewett
Barnes
Rabheru
Hardingham
Beckett
Lindsay
Dohoo
Perring
Robinson
Lacey
Clarke
Dunn
Waters
Dunn
Carter
Robinson
Scarth
Barton
O'Rourke
Richards
Gallagher
Lacey
Jenkins
Hiatt
Perkins

Travell

Group

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Hampshire County

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)

Woking District

1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

7th Bramshill (Hook)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
47th Swansea (Killay)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
47th Swansea (Killay)

47th Swansea (Killay)

47th Swansea (Killay)

3rd Cranham, (Hornchurch, G.L.N.E.)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
Kingston & Malden District

47th Swansea (Killay)

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley

7th Bramshill (Hook)

Page 60 of 62

Score Tiebreak

83
81
79
78
76
73
72
72
71
67
65
64
62
60
57
54
52
50
48
48
48
47
41
40
39
37

29

19
37
33
27
29
29
32
30
25
17
18
29
13
24
27
20

4
16
17
13
12
13

6
14

8
12

12



Own Pistol

Event is shot on Air 8 targets (smaller than used for the Main Event Pistol)

Comp No First Name

156

154

210

8

257

158

202

11

370

253

160

259

256

157

159

254

258

17

155

106

260

262

261

265

264

207

263

Geoff
David
Mike
Simon
Giles
Chris
Rob

Jim
Elliot
John
John
Maria
Scott
Matthew
Norman
Jake
David
Christopher
Jay
Scott
Ted
Jean
Marcus
Daniel
Alexander
James
Joshua
Dave

Nicholas

Surname

Lacey
Robinson
Hall
O'Rourke
Prewett
Lacey
Evered
Robinson
Joseph
Dohoo
Barnes
Perkins
Clarke
Lindsay
Beckett
Carter
Hardingham
Hiatt
Rabheru
Riseborough
Scarth
Jenkins
Prewett
Chipperfield
Strange
Dunn
Peacock
Sears

Peacock

Group

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
Woking District

1st Keynsham, Avon

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Shedfield, Meon Valley District
1st Keynsham, Avon

47th Swansea (Killay)

47th Swansea (Killay)

Hampshire County

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
1st Bishop's Waltham, Meon Valley
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

47th Swansea (Killay)

Meon Valley District, Hampshire
Kingston & Malden District

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st Keynsham, Avon

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
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85

85

84
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79

78

77
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76

74
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66

66
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62

61

60

56

47

46

43

43

32

17

37

39

37

36

39

34

35

34

35

34

34

28

29

27

26

23

22

30

23

21

24

21

12

15

17

15

14

10



ARGHERY & Five-a-SIDE FOOTBALL
ARGHERY

JUNIOR

Name Group
1T Craig Summerfield 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
2" Jamie Nicholson 1% Peacehaven & Tescobme Cliffs
3%°  Jair Critchett 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
SENIOR

Name Group
1°T  Simon Shenton 10th (Haslington) S.W. Cheshire
2" Simon O’Rourke 47" Swansea (Killay)
3% Colin Harwood 7™ West Wickham

FAve-a-SIDE FOOTBALL

UNDER 13s:

Winners 17" Medway (Kent)

Runners Up Adur Valley (W.Sussex)

OVER 13s:

Winners 1% Old Malden (Kingston & Malden District)
Runners Up 9™ Hallow (Worcester)

Semi-finals & Finals were decided by toss of coin (best of 5) due to inclement weather.
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